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Staff Report
TO:        Board of Directors

FROM:     Sandra Dunlap, Director of Finance
Desiree Ince, Accountant

DATE:       July 26, 2023

SUBJECT: Warrants, Project and Facility Report, and Investment Report
(Consent)

FINANCE

RECOMMENDATION:  

Ratify the issuance of warrants by receiving and filing the check registers, the 
Project and Facility Report, and the Investment Transaction Report for the period
July 1st through July 14th. 

BACKGROUND:

Check register report:

When directly allocable, warrants (checks paid) are posted to projects and 
facilities.  The check register report is organized to provide a check register for 
each fund (Water, hydroelectric, recreation, capital funds, and internal service 
fund.)  Accordingly, it is possible that a payment to a vendor could be listed with 
the same check number several times throughout the report since the payment is 
allocable to several funds.  

Project and facility report

This report provides total spending on a given project or facility. Certain project
numbers are created to track operating expenses for grant accounting, 
reimbursable billing, insurance claims, etc., while others are budgeted as capital 
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projects.  The District’s current accounting system is limited and cannot record 
capital projects in progress at the facility cost accounting level.

The report is not intended to determine if project spending is within budget as the 
report includes staff labor costs and benefits as well as other direct costs for the
projects and facilities. Labor/benefit costs and direct costs are budgeted and 
accounted for separately in the District’s annual budget.  This report, however, is 
informative as it provides the Board with an understanding of the level of activity 
occurring with the management of resources for the projects and facilities.  

Investment Transaction Report:

This report is provided in accordance with Government Code Section 53607 and 
Investment Policy 3035.16, listing monthly transactions.  

BUDGETARY IMPACT: N/A

DI

Attachments: (4)
 Payroll Fund Certificate (1)
 Check register report (1)
 Project and facility report (1)
 Investment transactions report (1)
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PENTAMATION                                                                                                        PAGE NUMBER:    1
DATE: 07/17/2023                                     NEVADA IRRIGATION DISTRICT                                    ACCTPA21
TIME: 08:58:03                                        CHECK REGISTER - BY FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.trans_date between '20230701 00:00:00.000' and '20230714 00:00:00.000'
ACCOUNTING PERIOD:  7/23

     FUND - 10 - WATER

CASH ACCT CHECK NO  ISSUE DT VENDOR   NAME                BUDGET UNIT      ACCNT    ----DESCRIPTION----   SALES TAX           AMOUNT

10101      230189   07/10/23 12343    CALPERS 457         10               24464    C14 PERS SIP 457           0.00         2,668.10

10101      230190   07/10/23 00697    EMPLOYMENT DEVELOPM 10               20011    C14 STATE PR TAXES         0.00        15,315.10

10101      230191   07/10/23 10870    INTERNAL REVENUE SE 10               20011    C14 FEDERAL PR TAXE        0.00        60,631.34

10101      230192   07/10/23 17592    MISSION SQUARE RET  10               24464    C14 MISSIONSQUARE 4        0.00         3,714.49

10101      230193   07/10/23 02746    PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RE 10               20033    UAAL FY 23-24              0.00     2,898,452.97

10101      230194   07/10/23 15508    WAGEWORKS INC       10               20055    SD HRA 6/25-7/1/23         0.00           356.10
10101      230194   07/10/23 15508    WAGEWORKS INC       10               20055    REE HRA 6/25-7/1/23        0.00         4,482.75
10101      230194   07/10/23 15508    WAGEWORKS INC       10               20055    EE HRA 6/25-7/1/23         0.00         6,745.05
10101      230194   07/10/23 15508    WAGEWORKS INC       10               24443    FSA 2023 6/25-7/1/2        0.00          -399.60
10101      230194   07/10/23 15508    WAGEWORKS INC       10               20055    REE REPAY 6/25-7/1/        0.00          -397.00
10101      230194   07/10/23 15508    WAGEWORKS INC       10               20055    EE REPAY 6/25-7/1/2        0.00           -55.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00        10,732.30

10101      230195   07/14/23 03021    VALIC               10               24464    C14 457                    0.00         2,609.16

10101      230196   07/14/23 03021    VALIC               10               24464    C14 457 ROTH               0.00           760.60

10101      230197   07/14/23 15508    WAGEWORKS INC       10               20055    EE REPAY 7/2-7/8/23        0.00           -15.56
10101      230197   07/14/23 15508    WAGEWORKS INC       10               24443    FSA 2023 7/2-7/8/23        0.00            10.00
10101      230197   07/14/23 15508    WAGEWORKS INC       10               20055    EE HRA 7/2-7/8/23          0.00         4,502.09
10101      230197   07/14/23 15508    WAGEWORKS INC       10               20055    REE HRA 7/2-7/8/23         0.00        45,760.39
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00        50,256.92

10101      230199   07/14/23 02643    WELLS FARGO BANK    10171            52503    HOSE KITS                  0.00           278.95
10101      230199   07/14/23 02643    WELLS FARGO BANK    10171            52503    TRANSMITTER                0.00           332.01
10101      230199   07/14/23 02643    WELLS FARGO BANK    10171            52503    BOSS FITTING               0.00           380.10
10101      230199   07/14/23 02643    WELLS FARGO BANK    10171            52503    BATTERY                    0.00           389.63
10101      230199   07/14/23 02643    WELLS FARGO BANK    10171            52713    BORDER FEE GHS             0.00             0.53
10101      230199   07/14/23 02643    WELLS FARGO BANK    10192            52710    UPS-BSK                    0.00            15.57
10101      230199   07/14/23 02643    WELLS FARGO BANK    10171            52503    UPS-POLY PROCESSING        0.00            17.91
10101      230199   07/14/23 02643    WELLS FARGO BANK    10171            52713    SAFETY SUBSC 6/19-7        0.00            29.99
10101      230199   07/14/23 02643    WELLS FARGO BANK    10192            52710    UPS-BSK                    0.00            30.08
10101      230199   07/14/23 02643    WELLS FARGO BANK    10171            52504    UPS-HACH                   0.00            31.80
10101      230199   07/14/23 02643    WELLS FARGO BANK    10192            52710    UPS -BSK                   0.00            12.17
10101      230199   07/14/23 02643    WELLS FARGO BANK    10171            52503    UPS- CAMBELL SCI           0.00            13.02
10101      230199   07/14/23 02643    WELLS FARGO BANK    10191            52504    PLACER YARD ICE            0.00            41.76
10101      230199   07/14/23 02643    WELLS FARGO BANK    10171            52713    GHS INV-14906              0.00            52.50
10101      230199   07/14/23 02643    WELLS FARGO BANK    10191            52711    EXPO TRAVEL FUEL           0.00            73.72
10101      230199   07/14/23 02643    WELLS FARGO BANK    10191            52504    BOLTS/BITS                 0.00            45.41
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         1,745.15

10101      403852   07/05/23 17847    THE SHERWIN-WILLIAM 10191            52504    MIXER/GUN                  0.00           599.74
10101      403852   07/05/23 17847    THE SHERWIN-WILLIAM 10191            52504    CM-KIT MIXER               0.00          -245.75
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           353.99

10101      403853   07/05/23 00003    A TO Z SUPPLY       10191            52504    PADLOCK                    0.00            27.94
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PENTAMATION                                                                                                        PAGE NUMBER:    2
DATE: 07/17/2023                                     NEVADA IRRIGATION DISTRICT                                    ACCTPA21
TIME: 08:58:03                                        CHECK REGISTER - BY FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.trans_date between '20230701 00:00:00.000' and '20230714 00:00:00.000'
ACCOUNTING PERIOD:  7/23

     FUND - 10 - WATER

CASH ACCT CHECK NO  ISSUE DT VENDOR   NAME                BUDGET UNIT      ACCNT    ----DESCRIPTION----   SALES TAX           AMOUNT

10101      403857   07/05/23 11209    ALHAMBRA AND SIERRA 10171            52504    POTABLE WATER              0.00            18.99
10101      403857   07/05/23 11209    ALHAMBRA AND SIERRA 10191            52504    POTABLE WATER              0.00           192.88
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           211.87

10101      403859   07/05/23 17216    AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 10171            52503    PVC PIPE                   0.00           192.91
10101      403859   07/05/23 17216    AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 10171            52503    BATTERY CHARGER            0.00           151.85
10101      403859   07/05/23 17216    AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 10191            52505    WALKIE TALKIES             0.00           128.01
10101      403859   07/05/23 17216    AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 10191            52505    CREDIT- WALKIE TALK        0.00          -128.01
10101      403859   07/05/23 17216    AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 10191            52505    WALKIE TALKIES             0.00           128.01
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           472.77

10101      403860   07/05/23 10078    ANDREW CHIDLEY      10191            52711    6/17 CALL OUT MILEA        0.00            17.42

10101      403863   07/05/23 10378    BSK ASSOCIATES      10192            52603    AQUATIC HERB MONITO        0.00            55.00

10101      403864   07/05/23 13446    CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171            52608    DISCOUNT                   0.00            -1.50
10101      403864   07/05/23 13446    CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171            52608    DISCOUNT                   0.00            -1.00
10101      403864   07/05/23 13446    CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171            52608    DISCOUNT                   0.00            -0.50
10101      403864   07/05/23 13446    CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171            52608    DISCOUNT                   0.00            -0.50
10101      403864   07/05/23 13446    CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171            52608    DISCOUNT                   0.00            -0.50
10101      403864   07/05/23 13446    CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171            52608    WATER TESTING SVC          0.00            50.00
10101      403864   07/05/23 13446    CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171            52608    WATER TESTING SVC          0.00            75.00
10101      403864   07/05/23 13446    CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171            52608    WATER TESTING SVC          0.00            25.00
10101      403864   07/05/23 13446    CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171            52608    WATER TESTING SVC          0.00            25.00
10101      403864   07/05/23 13446    CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171            52608    WATER TESTING SVC          0.00            25.00
10101      403864   07/05/23 13446    CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171            52608    WATER TESTING SVC          0.00            25.00
10101      403864   07/05/23 13446    CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171            52608    WATER TESTING SVC          0.00            25.00
10101      403864   07/05/23 13446    CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171            52608    WATER TESTING SVC          0.00            25.00
10101      403864   07/05/23 13446    CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171            52608    WATER TESTING SVC          0.00            50.00
10101      403864   07/05/23 13446    CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171            52608    WATER TESTING SVC          0.00            50.00
10101      403864   07/05/23 13446    CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171            52608    WATER TESTING SVC          0.00            50.00
10101      403864   07/05/23 13446    CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171            52608    DISCOUNT                   0.00            -1.00
10101      403864   07/05/23 13446    CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171            52608    DISCOUNT                   0.00            -1.00
10101      403864   07/05/23 13446    CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171            52608    DISCOUNT                   0.00            -0.50
10101      403864   07/05/23 13446    CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171            52608    DISCOUNT                   0.00            -0.50
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           418.00

10101      403865   07/05/23 14947    CAMPBELL SCIENTIFIC 10171            52503    REPAIR DATA LOGGER,        0.00           314.84

10101      403866   07/05/23 17334    CARAHSOFT TECHNOLOG 10151            52714    FLOWMASTER 2005 FOR        0.00           413.00

10101      403867   07/05/23 13749    CHEMTRADE CHEMICALS 10171            52501    LOP TP, ALUM SULFAT        0.00         4,007.08

10101      403869   07/05/23 00564    CLARK PEST CONTROL  10191            52615    PEST SVC LOP TP            0.00           112.00
10101      403869   07/05/23 00564    CLARK PEST CONTROL  10191            52615    PEST SVC LOMA RICA         0.00           115.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           227.00

10101      403872   07/05/23 14110    EDGES ELECTRICAL GR 10171            52503    ANALOG OUTPUT MODUL       60.30           769.71

10101      403873   07/05/23 14791    F.D. THOMAS, INC    10191            52615    TANK RESTORATION, L        0.00       127,890.00
10101      403873   07/05/23 14791    F.D. THOMAS, INC    10               24310    2670-THOMAS-RET5%          0.00        -6,394.50
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00       121,495.50
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PENTAMATION                                                                                                        PAGE NUMBER:    3
DATE: 07/17/2023                                     NEVADA IRRIGATION DISTRICT                                    ACCTPA21
TIME: 08:58:03                                        CHECK REGISTER - BY FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.trans_date between '20230701 00:00:00.000' and '20230714 00:00:00.000'
ACCOUNTING PERIOD:  7/23

     FUND - 10 - WATER

CASH ACCT CHECK NO  ISSUE DT VENDOR   NAME                BUDGET UNIT      ACCNT    ----DESCRIPTION----   SALES TAX           AMOUNT

10101      403874   07/05/23 00352    FERGUSON ENT, DBA G 10114            52611    DISCOUNT                   0.00            -8.25
10101      403874   07/05/23 00352    FERGUSON ENT, DBA G 10               13105    25 GPM DOLE FLOW CO       35.06           447.56
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                   35.06           439.31

10101      403878   07/05/23 10405    GLADDING MCBEAN - L 10191            52504    CLAY PRODUCTS              0.00           125.55
10101      403878   07/05/23 10405    GLADDING MCBEAN - L 10191            52504    CLAY PRODUCTS              0.00           132.45
10101      403878   07/05/23 10405    GLADDING MCBEAN - L 10191            52504    CLAY PRODUCTS              0.00           132.45
10101      403878   07/05/23 10405    GLADDING MCBEAN - L 10191            52504    CLAY PRODUCTS              0.00           132.45
10101      403878   07/05/23 10405    GLADDING MCBEAN - L 10191            52504    CLAY PRODUCTS              0.00           132.45
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           655.35

10101      403881   07/05/23 14038    GREEN VISTA HOLDING 10191            52504    3/4 AB-2/BACKING #2        0.00         1,340.24
10101      403881   07/05/23 14038    GREEN VISTA HOLDING 10191            52504    ROCK-BACKING #3            0.00           627.07
10101      403881   07/05/23 14038    GREEN VISTA HOLDING 10191            52504    DISCOUNT                   0.00           -34.03
10101      403881   07/05/23 14038    GREEN VISTA HOLDING 10191            52504    ROCK-BACKING #2            0.00         3,400.27
10101      403881   07/05/23 14038    GREEN VISTA HOLDING 10191            52504    DISCOUNT                   0.00           -13.42
10101      403881   07/05/23 14038    GREEN VISTA HOLDING 10191            52504    DSICOUNT                   0.00            -6.28
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         5,313.85

10101      403883   07/05/23 00165    HACH COMPANY        10171            52504    COLORIMETER                0.00         2,168.92

10101      403885   07/05/23 10399    HBE RENTALS         10191            52504    PROPANE                    0.00            12.40

10101      403887   07/05/23 00181    HILLS FLAT LUMBER C 10191            52506    BTU TORCH                  0.00           103.06
10101      403887   07/05/23 00181    HILLS FLAT LUMBER C 10191            52504    DISCOUNT                   0.00           -10.48
10101      403887   07/05/23 00181    HILLS FLAT LUMBER C 10191            52504    DISCOUNT                   0.00            -7.50
10101      403887   07/05/23 00181    HILLS FLAT LUMBER C 10191            52504    SDS MAX                    0.00            81.36
10101      403887   07/05/23 00181    HILLS FLAT LUMBER C 10191            52504    LUMBER                     0.00           114.79
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           281.23

10101      403895   07/05/23 00353    HUNT & SONS, INC    10191            52501    DIESEL                     0.00         1,736.18
10101      403895   07/05/23 00353    HUNT & SONS, INC    10191            52501    UNLEADED                   0.00         2,081.34
10101      403895   07/05/23 00353    HUNT & SONS, INC    10191            52501    COMPLIANCE FEE             0.00            15.75
10101      403895   07/05/23 00353    HUNT & SONS, INC    10171            52501    FUEL                       0.00         2,760.06
10101      403895   07/05/23 00353    HUNT & SONS, INC    10191            52501    FUEL                       0.00         4,602.27
10101      403895   07/05/23 00353    HUNT & SONS, INC    10133            52501    FUEL                       0.00           152.97
10101      403895   07/05/23 00353    HUNT & SONS, INC    10151            52501    FUEL                       0.00           152.97
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00        11,501.54

10101      403897   07/05/23 10078    JENNIFER J. VENDLEY 10               20012    REP LOST PAYROLL CK        0.00         8,244.97

10101      403899   07/05/23 10078    KEN BARTSCH         10191            52711    6/17 CALL OUT MILEA        0.00             8.65

10101      403905   07/05/23 01351    MISSION UNIFORM     10171            52615    UNIFORM SERVICES FO        0.00            59.58
10101      403905   07/05/23 01351    MISSION UNIFORM     10191            52615    UNIFORM SERVICES FO        0.00            97.02
10101      403905   07/05/23 01351    MISSION UNIFORM     10171            52615    UNIFORM SERVICES FO        0.00            59.58
10101      403905   07/05/23 01351    MISSION UNIFORM     10191            52615    UNIFORM SERVICES FO        0.00            97.02
10101      403905   07/05/23 01351    MISSION UNIFORM     10133            52615    UNIFORM SERVICES FO        0.00            16.55
10101      403905   07/05/23 01351    MISSION UNIFORM     10151            52615    UNIFORM SERVICES FO        0.00            24.83
10101      403905   07/05/23 01351    MISSION UNIFORM     10192            52615    UNIFORM SERVICES FO        0.00            41.37
10101      403905   07/05/23 01351    MISSION UNIFORM     10171            52615    UNIFORM SERVICES FO        0.00           248.25
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PENTAMATION                                                                                                        PAGE NUMBER:    4
DATE: 07/17/2023                                     NEVADA IRRIGATION DISTRICT                                    ACCTPA21
TIME: 08:58:03                                        CHECK REGISTER - BY FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.trans_date between '20230701 00:00:00.000' and '20230714 00:00:00.000'
ACCOUNTING PERIOD:  7/23

     FUND - 10 - WATER

CASH ACCT CHECK NO  ISSUE DT VENDOR   NAME                BUDGET UNIT      ACCNT    ----DESCRIPTION----   SALES TAX           AMOUNT

10101      403905   07/05/23 01351    MISSION UNIFORM     10191            52615    UNIFORM SERVICES FO        0.00           264.80
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           909.00

10101      403907   07/05/23 00247    MOTOR ELECTRIC INC. 10171            52503    PORT PLUG                  0.00            29.24

10101      403908   07/05/23 17157    NAPA AUTO PARTS     10191            52504    HAND POWER PULL            0.00           133.98
10101      403908   07/05/23 17157    NAPA AUTO PARTS     10171            52503    SOLENOID                   0.00            44.93
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           178.91

10101      403909   07/05/23 10088    NEVADA COUNTY FENCE 10191            52504    ALUMINUM TIES              0.00            18.99
10101      403909   07/05/23 10088    NEVADA COUNTY FENCE 10191            52504    CHAIN LINK PKG             0.00         1,030.59
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         1,049.58

10101      403911   07/05/23 01706    NORDIC INDUSTRIES I 10191            52504    ROCK                       0.00           375.97
10101      403911   07/05/23 01706    NORDIC INDUSTRIES I 10191            52504    ROCK                       0.00           752.11
10101      403911   07/05/23 01706    NORDIC INDUSTRIES I 10191            52504    ROCK                       0.00         1,401.72
10101      403911   07/05/23 01706    NORDIC INDUSTRIES I 10191            52504    ROCK                       0.00         1,513.40
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         4,043.20

10101      403913   07/05/23 17343    ODP BUSINESS SOLUTI 10171            52710    BUSINESS CARDS             0.00           109.26

10101      403914   07/05/23 17649    PIONEER AMERICAS LL 10171            52501    E GEORGE TP, 12.5%         0.00         7,313.60

10101      403916   07/05/23 12364    PACE SUPPLY CORP.   10114            52611    DISCOUNT                   0.00           -30.22
10101      403916   07/05/23 12364    PACE SUPPLY CORP.   10               13116    3" HYMAX FLEX COUPL      118.37         1,510.95
10101      403916   07/05/23 12364    PACE SUPPLY CORP.   10114            52611    DISCOUNT                   0.00            -3.22
10101      403916   07/05/23 12364    PACE SUPPLY CORP.   10               13116    #71 INS STIFF. 34"        0.00           161.12
10101      403916   07/05/23 12364    PACE SUPPLY CORP.   10191            52504    INTERNAL ADJUSTMENT        0.00            -0.01
10101      403916   07/05/23 12364    PACE SUPPLY CORP.   10114            52611    DISCOUNT                   0.00           -71.89
10101      403916   07/05/23 12364    PACE SUPPLY CORP.   10               13119    1-1/2" X 4" NIPPLE        24.31           310.31
10101      403916   07/05/23 12364    PACE SUPPLY CORP.   10               13116    1-1/4" STD FLEX  CO        3.74           558.17
10101      403916   07/05/23 12364    PACE SUPPLY CORP.   10               13119    1-1/2" X 12" NIPPLE      213.55         2,725.85
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                  359.97         5,161.06

10101      403923   07/05/23 00615    PACIFIC GAS & ELECT 10171            52713    4/4-6/19 EDGEWOOD          0.00           665.35
10101      403923   07/05/23 00615    PACIFIC GAS & ELECT 10171            52713    4/4-6/19 PLACER            0.00           707.46
10101      403923   07/05/23 00615    PACIFIC GAS & ELECT 10171            52713    4/4-6/19 NA                0.00           757.05
10101      403923   07/05/23 00615    PACIFIC GAS & ELECT 10171            52713    4/4-6/19 LWWTP             0.00         1,000.78
10101      403923   07/05/23 00615    PACIFIC GAS & ELECT 10171            52713    4/4-6/19 PV/LWW            0.00         2,175.11
10101      403923   07/05/23 00615    PACIFIC GAS & ELECT 10171            52713    4/4-6/19 LR                0.00         2,291.26
10101      403923   07/05/23 00615    PACIFIC GAS & ELECT 10171            52713    4/4-6/19 GV                0.00         4,274.55
10101      403923   07/05/23 00615    PACIFIC GAS & ELECT 10171            52713    4/4-6/19 LOP               0.00         6,388.41
10101      403923   07/05/23 00615    PACIFIC GAS & ELECT 10171            52713    4/4-6/19 DS EXT            0.00         6,657.13
10101      403923   07/05/23 00615    PACIFIC GAS & ELECT 10171            52713    4/4-6/19 EG TP             0.00         7,476.55
10101      403923   07/05/23 00615    PACIFIC GAS & ELECT 10171            52713    4/4-6/19 MAGNOLIA          0.00        10,425.42
10101      403923   07/05/23 00615    PACIFIC GAS & ELECT 10171            52713    4/4-6/19 EG                0.00        14,854.19
10101      403923   07/05/23 00615    PACIFIC GAS & ELECT 10171            52713    4/4-6/19 ADMIN             0.00           104.13
10101      403923   07/05/23 00615    PACIFIC GAS & ELECT 10171            52713    4/4-6/19 WAYFARER          0.00           300.59
10101      403923   07/05/23 00615    PACIFIC GAS & ELECT 10171            52713    4/4-6/19 ALTA SIERR        0.00           426.40
10101      403923   07/05/23 00615    PACIFIC GAS & ELECT 10171            52713    4/4-6/19 SMV               0.00           559.05
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00        59,063.43
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PENTAMATION                                                                                                        PAGE NUMBER:    5
DATE: 07/17/2023                                     NEVADA IRRIGATION DISTRICT                                    ACCTPA21
TIME: 08:58:03                                        CHECK REGISTER - BY FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.trans_date between '20230701 00:00:00.000' and '20230714 00:00:00.000'
ACCOUNTING PERIOD:  7/23

     FUND - 10 - WATER

CASH ACCT CHECK NO  ISSUE DT VENDOR   NAME                BUDGET UNIT      ACCNT    ----DESCRIPTION----   SALES TAX           AMOUNT

10101      403931   07/05/23 00615    PACIFIC GAS & ELECT 10171            52713    5/19-6/19 HACIENDA         0.00            64.38

10101      403937   07/05/23 00295    PLACER FARM SUPPLY  10191            52504    GATE LATCH KIT             0.00            20.07

10101      403940   07/05/23 10078    ROBERT NEWKIRK      10191            52711    6/17 CALL OUT MILEA        0.00             7.86

10101      403944   07/05/23 12471    SEPRO CORP.         10192            52501    CUTRINE-PLUS HERBIC      701.88         7,276.88
10101      403944   07/05/23 12471    SEPRO CORP.         10192            52501    NAUTIQUE, 275 GAL T    1,848.27        19,162.27
10101      403944   07/05/23 12471    SEPRO CORP.         10192            52501    PHYCOMYCIN, AQUATIC      117.55         1,218.75
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                2,667.70        27,657.90

10101      403945   07/05/23 00339    SIERRA METAL FABRIC 10191            52504    12 GA SS304                0.00            75.08

10101      403947   07/05/23 12607    SIERRA PLUMBING SUP 10191            52504    PLUMBING SUPPLIES          0.00            29.16
10101      403947   07/05/23 12607    SIERRA PLUMBING SUP 10191            52504    CREDIT FOR  INV1175        0.00          -228.31
10101      403947   07/05/23 12607    SIERRA PLUMBING SUP 10191            52501    CUT WIRE CHARGE            0.00             1.50
10101      403947   07/05/23 12607    SIERRA PLUMBING SUP 10191            52504    PLUMBING SUPPLIES          0.00           418.47
10101      403947   07/05/23 12607    SIERRA PLUMBING SUP 10191            52504    PLUMBING SUPPLIES          0.00            29.64
10101      403947   07/05/23 12607    SIERRA PLUMBING SUP 10191            52504    PLUMBING SUPPLIES          0.00            31.48
10101      403947   07/05/23 12607    SIERRA PLUMBING SUP 10               13111    WHITLAM PIPE THREAD       20.32           259.36
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                   20.32           541.30

10101      403949   07/05/23 12366    STAPLES, INC.       10171            52710    BINDERS                    0.00            59.02

10101      403954   07/05/23 15960    TW ASSOCIATES DBA M 10171            52504    PUMPHEAD                   0.00           352.63
10101      403954   07/05/23 15960    TW ASSOCIATES DBA M 10171            52504    CREDIT WARRANTY CHG        0.00          -352.63
10101      403954   07/05/23 15960    TW ASSOCIATES DBA M 10171            52503    REVERSE GALLONAGE T       31.96           407.96
10101      403954   07/05/23 15960    TW ASSOCIATES DBA M 10171            52503    REVERSE GALLONAGE T       31.96           407.96
10101      403954   07/05/23 15960    TW ASSOCIATES DBA M 10171            52503    REVERSE GALLONAGE T       31.96           407.96
10101      403954   07/05/23 15960    TW ASSOCIATES DBA M 10171            52503    REVERSE GALLONAGE T       63.92           815.92
10101      403954   07/05/23 15960    TW ASSOCIATES DBA M 10171            52503    2" PIPE, THIN CLEAR       65.28           833.28
10101      403954   07/05/23 15960    TW ASSOCIATES DBA M 10171            52503    2" PIPE, THIN CLEAR       65.28           833.28
10101      403954   07/05/23 15960    TW ASSOCIATES DBA M 10171            52503    2" PIPE, THIN CLEAR       65.28           833.28
10101      403954   07/05/23 15960    TW ASSOCIATES DBA M 10171            52503    2" PIPE, THIN CLEAR      130.56         1,666.56
10101      403954   07/05/23 15960    TW ASSOCIATES DBA M 10171            52503    FREIGHT                    0.00           150.00
10101      403954   07/05/23 15960    TW ASSOCIATES DBA M 10171            52503    FREIGHT                    0.00           150.00
10101      403954   07/05/23 15960    TW ASSOCIATES DBA M 10171            52503    FREIGHT                    0.00           150.00
10101      403954   07/05/23 15960    TW ASSOCIATES DBA M 10171            52503    FREIGHT                    0.00           300.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                  486.20         6,956.20

10101      403955   07/05/23 14793    UNIVAR SOLUTIONS US 10171            52501    LOP TP, 25% SODIUM         0.00         5,928.36
10101      403955   07/05/23 14793    UNIVAR SOLUTIONS US 10171            52501    N. AUBURN TP, 25% S        0.00         5,928.36
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00        11,856.72

10101      403956   07/05/23 17732    HD SUPPLY, INC DBA  10171            52503    QUILL                      0.00           202.85

10101      403958   07/05/23 10232    VERIZON WIRELESS    10171            52713    9938031895 5/24-6/2        0.00         2,445.97

10101      403960   07/05/23 02808    VULCAN MATERIALS CO 10191            52504    SS1H/GAL                   0.00           536.73
10101      403960   07/05/23 02808    VULCAN MATERIALS CO 10191            52504    AGG/ASPHALT                0.00         1,033.27
10101      403960   07/05/23 02808    VULCAN MATERIALS CO 10191            52504    AGG/ASPHALT                0.00         1,057.83
10101      403960   07/05/23 02808    VULCAN MATERIALS CO 10191            52504    AGG/ASPHALT                0.00         1,058.88
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PENTAMATION                                                                                                        PAGE NUMBER:    6
DATE: 07/17/2023                                     NEVADA IRRIGATION DISTRICT                                    ACCTPA21
TIME: 08:58:03                                        CHECK REGISTER - BY FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.trans_date between '20230701 00:00:00.000' and '20230714 00:00:00.000'
ACCOUNTING PERIOD:  7/23

     FUND - 10 - WATER

CASH ACCT CHECK NO  ISSUE DT VENDOR   NAME                BUDGET UNIT      ACCNT    ----DESCRIPTION----   SALES TAX           AMOUNT

TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         3,686.71

10101      403967   07/11/23 02877    AFSCME              10               24452    C14 UNION DUES             0.00         1,861.74

10101      403974   07/11/23 14286    BADGER METER INC    10133            52615    BEACON MBL HOSTING         0.00           555.00
10101      403974   07/11/23 14286    BADGER METER INC    10133            52615    MOBILE READ MODULE         0.00           900.00
10101      403974   07/11/23 14286    BADGER METER INC    10133            52615    USER LOGIN ANNUAL L        0.00           360.00
10101      403974   07/11/23 14286    BADGER METER INC    10133            52615    ORION CELLULAR LTE         0.00        93,150.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00        94,965.00

10101      403978   07/11/23 10378    BSK ASSOCIATES      10192            52603    AQUATIC HERB MONITO        0.00            32.50
10101      403978   07/11/23 10378    BSK ASSOCIATES      10192            52603    AQUATIC HERB MONITO        0.00            55.00
10101      403978   07/11/23 10378    BSK ASSOCIATES      10192            52603    AQUATIC HERB MONITO        0.00            77.50
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           165.00

10101      403979   07/11/23 12134    CA DEPT OF CHILD SU 10               24490    C14 CA CHILD SUPPOR        0.00           292.38

10101      403980   07/11/23 13446    CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171            52608    WATER TESTING SVC          0.00            50.00
10101      403980   07/11/23 13446    CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171            52608    DISCOUNT                   0.00            -0.72
10101      403980   07/11/23 13446    CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171            52608    DISCOUNT                   0.00            -0.72
10101      403980   07/11/23 13446    CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171            52608    DISCOUNT                   0.00            -0.50
10101      403980   07/11/23 13446    CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171            52608    WATER TESTING SVC          0.00            25.00
10101      403980   07/11/23 13446    CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171            52608    WATER TESTING SVC          0.00            25.00
10101      403980   07/11/23 13446    CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171            52608    WATER TESTING SVC          0.00            36.00
10101      403980   07/11/23 13446    CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171            52608    WATER TESTING SVC          0.00            36.00
10101      403980   07/11/23 13446    CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171            52608    DISCOUNT                   0.00            -0.50
10101      403980   07/11/23 13446    CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171            52608    WATER TESTING SVC          0.00            25.00
10101      403980   07/11/23 13446    CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171            52608    WATER TESTING SVC          0.00            75.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           269.56

10101      403981   07/11/23 10078    CHRISTOPHER GLASS   10191            52711    6/19 CALL OUT MILEA        0.00             0.39

10101      403982   07/11/23 00564    CLARK PEST CONTROL  10191            52615    PEST SVC GV                0.00           806.00

10101      403983   07/11/23 13843    COMCAST HOLDING COR 10171            52713    7/1-7/31 INTERNET          0.00           118.35

10101      403985   07/11/23 00103    CRANMER ENGINEERING 10171            52608    WATER TESTING SVC          0.00           500.00
10101      403985   07/11/23 00103    CRANMER ENGINEERING 10171            52608    WATER TESTING SVC          0.00            79.00
10101      403985   07/11/23 00103    CRANMER ENGINEERING 10171            52608    WATER TESTING SVC          0.00            79.00
10101      403985   07/11/23 00103    CRANMER ENGINEERING 10171            52608    WATER TESTING SVC          0.00           108.00
10101      403985   07/11/23 00103    CRANMER ENGINEERING 10171            52608    WATER TESTING SVC          0.00           108.00
10101      403985   07/11/23 00103    CRANMER ENGINEERING 10171            52608    WATER TESTING SVC          0.00           108.00
10101      403985   07/11/23 00103    CRANMER ENGINEERING 10171            52608    WATER TESTING SVC          0.00           135.00
10101      403985   07/11/23 00103    CRANMER ENGINEERING 10171            52608    WATER TESTING SVC          0.00           150.00
10101      403985   07/11/23 00103    CRANMER ENGINEERING 10171            52608    WATER TESTING SVC          0.00           325.00
10101      403985   07/11/23 00103    CRANMER ENGINEERING 10171            52608    WATER TESTING SVC          0.00            25.00
10101      403985   07/11/23 00103    CRANMER ENGINEERING 10171            52608    WATER TESTING SVC          0.00            25.00
10101      403985   07/11/23 00103    CRANMER ENGINEERING 10171            52608    WATER TESTING SVC          0.00            25.00
10101      403985   07/11/23 00103    CRANMER ENGINEERING 10171            52608    WATER TESTING SVC          0.00            30.00
10101      403985   07/11/23 00103    CRANMER ENGINEERING 10171            52608    WATER TESTING SVC          0.00            50.00
10101      403985   07/11/23 00103    CRANMER ENGINEERING 10171            52608    WATER TESTING SVC          0.00            50.00
10101      403985   07/11/23 00103    CRANMER ENGINEERING 10171            52608    WATER TESTING SVC          0.00            50.00
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PENTAMATION                                                                                                        PAGE NUMBER:    7
DATE: 07/17/2023                                     NEVADA IRRIGATION DISTRICT                                    ACCTPA21
TIME: 08:58:03                                        CHECK REGISTER - BY FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.trans_date between '20230701 00:00:00.000' and '20230714 00:00:00.000'
ACCOUNTING PERIOD:  7/23

     FUND - 10 - WATER

CASH ACCT CHECK NO  ISSUE DT VENDOR   NAME                BUDGET UNIT      ACCNT    ----DESCRIPTION----   SALES TAX           AMOUNT

10101      403985   07/11/23 00103    CRANMER ENGINEERING 10171            52608    WATER TESTING SVC          0.00            54.00
10101      403985   07/11/23 00103    CRANMER ENGINEERING 10171            52608    WATER TESTING SVC          0.00            60.00
10101      403985   07/11/23 00103    CRANMER ENGINEERING 10171            52608    WATER TESTING SVC          0.00            60.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         2,021.00

10101      403986   07/11/23 12195    DATA TREE, LLC      10151            52706    MONTHLY DOCUMENT SE        0.00           968.08

10101      403988   07/11/23 15620    DEVELOPMENT GROUP,  10171            52503    UPDATED FIREWALL, S        0.00           983.10

10101      403990   07/11/23 14791    F.D. THOMAS, INC    10               24310    2668 - RET PMT             0.00        14,750.00
10101      403990   07/11/23 14791    F.D. THOMAS, INC    10191            60110    INTEREST                   0.00            34.54
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00        14,784.54

10101      403993   07/11/23 00587    GRAINGER INC.       10               13107    WHITE SPRAY PAINT P       13.62           173.82

10101      403995   07/11/23 14038    GREEN VISTA HOLDING 10191            52504    DISCOUNT                   0.00           -23.60
10101      403995   07/11/23 14038    GREEN VISTA HOLDING 10191            52504    ROCK- BACKING #2           0.00         2,354.49
10101      403995   07/11/23 14038    GREEN VISTA HOLDING 10191            52504    DISCOUNT                   0.00            -4.71
10101      403995   07/11/23 14038    GREEN VISTA HOLDING 10191            52504    ROCK-BACKING #2            0.00           470.53
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         2,796.71

10101      403997   07/11/23 00166    HANSEN BROS ENTERPR 10191            52504    CRUSHED SAND               0.00           742.48
10101      403997   07/11/23 00166    HANSEN BROS ENTERPR 10191            52504    CRUSHED SAND               0.00           368.12
10101      403997   07/11/23 00166    HANSEN BROS ENTERPR 10191            52504    CRUSHED SAND               0.00           371.15
10101      403997   07/11/23 00166    HANSEN BROS ENTERPR 10191            52504    1X2 ROCK                   0.00           470.59
10101      403997   07/11/23 00166    HANSEN BROS ENTERPR 10191            52504    CRUSHED SAND               0.00           733.68
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         2,686.02

10101      404000   07/11/23 00181    HILLS FLAT LUMBER C 10191            52504    DISCOUNT                   0.00            -0.90
10101      404000   07/11/23 00181    HILLS FLAT LUMBER C 10191            52504    DISCOUNT                   0.00            -3.00
10101      404000   07/11/23 00181    HILLS FLAT LUMBER C 10191            52504    DISCOUNT                   0.00            -1.40
10101      404000   07/11/23 00181    HILLS FLAT LUMBER C 10191            52504    SAND PAPER                 0.00            32.53
10101      404000   07/11/23 00181    HILLS FLAT LUMBER C 10191            52504    GORILLA GLUE               0.00             9.75
10101      404000   07/11/23 00181    HILLS FLAT LUMBER C 10191            52504    TAPE/T-POSTS               0.00            90.60
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           127.58

10101      404005   07/11/23 00353    HUNT & SONS, INC    10171            52501    FUEL                       0.00         2,485.64
10101      404005   07/11/23 00353    HUNT & SONS, INC    10191            52501    FUEL                       0.00         4,144.69
10101      404005   07/11/23 00353    HUNT & SONS, INC    10133            52501    FUEL                       0.00           137.77
10101      404005   07/11/23 00353    HUNT & SONS, INC    10151            52501    FUEL                       0.00           137.77
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         6,905.87

10101      404006   07/11/23 10896    INDUSTRIAL SCIENTIF 10171            52603    N AUBURN-GAS DETECT       13.93           206.09
10101      404006   07/11/23 10896    INDUSTRIAL SCIENTIF 10191            52603    PLACER YD-GAS DETEC       13.93           206.09
10101      404006   07/11/23 10896    INDUSTRIAL SCIENTIF 10171            52603    OPS_MAIN-GAS DETECT       27.10           345.97
10101      404006   07/11/23 10896    INDUSTRIAL SCIENTIF 10191            52603    MNTNC_MAIN-GAS DETE       23.51           300.14
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                   78.47         1,058.29

10101      404008   07/11/23 10078    KENNETH BARTSCH     10191            52711    6/19 CALL OUT MILEA        0.00             8.52

10101      404011   07/11/23 01351    MISSION UNIFORM     10171            52615    UNIFORM SERVICES FO        0.00            59.58
10101      404011   07/11/23 01351    MISSION UNIFORM     10191            52615    UNIFORM SERVICES FO        0.00            97.02
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PENTAMATION                                                                                                        PAGE NUMBER:    8
DATE: 07/17/2023                                     NEVADA IRRIGATION DISTRICT                                    ACCTPA21
TIME: 08:58:03                                        CHECK REGISTER - BY FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.trans_date between '20230701 00:00:00.000' and '20230714 00:00:00.000'
ACCOUNTING PERIOD:  7/23

     FUND - 10 - WATER

CASH ACCT CHECK NO  ISSUE DT VENDOR   NAME                BUDGET UNIT      ACCNT    ----DESCRIPTION----   SALES TAX           AMOUNT

10101      404011   07/11/23 01351    MISSION UNIFORM     10192            52615    UNIFORM SERVICES FO        0.00            40.38
10101      404011   07/11/23 01351    MISSION UNIFORM     10171            52615    UNIFORM SERVICES FO        0.00           242.22
10101      404011   07/11/23 01351    MISSION UNIFORM     10191            52615    UNIFORM SERVICES FO        0.00           258.37
10101      404011   07/11/23 01351    MISSION UNIFORM     10133            52615    UNIFORM SERVICES FO        0.00            16.15
10101      404011   07/11/23 01351    MISSION UNIFORM     10151            52615    UNIFORM SERVICES FO        0.00            24.22
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           737.94

10101      404019   07/11/23 12364    PACE SUPPLY CORP.   10114            52611    DISCOUNT                   0.00           -13.15
10101      404019   07/11/23 12364    PACE SUPPLY CORP.   10               13119    1-1/2" X 4" NIPPLE         6.11           620.62
10101      404019   07/11/23 12364    PACE SUPPLY CORP.   10               13119    1-1/2" X 12" NIPPLE       48.62            36.84
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                   54.73           644.31

10101      404020   07/11/23 13245    PACIFIC COATINGS CO 10191            52603    INSPECTION & OVERVI        0.00         4,950.00

10101      404021   07/11/23 13505    PENN VALLEY TRUE VA 10171            52504    NUTS/BOLTS                 0.00            15.20

10101      404023   07/11/23 15098    PLATT  ELECTRIC     10171            52503    CONDUIT                    0.00            45.75

10101      404025   07/11/23 10022    RECOLOGY AUBURN PLA 10191            52713    PLACER YARD WASTE S        0.00           264.52

10101      404026   07/11/23 15141    RENTAL GUYS         10191            52504    CONCRETE/TRAILER           0.00           298.25

10101      404031   07/11/23 12366    STAPLES, INC.       10133            52710    OFFICE SUPPLIES            0.00           163.43

10101      404032   07/11/23 00896    STATE WATER RESOURC 10151            52711    WDO RENEWAL/COOKSON        0.00            80.00

10101      404035   07/11/23 15260    TOP BUILDING MAINTE 10171            52615    JANITORIAL SRVCS, 1        0.00           220.00
10101      404035   07/11/23 15260    TOP BUILDING MAINTE 10191            52615    JANITORIAL SRVCS, 1        0.00           220.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           440.00

10101      404036   07/11/23 02808    VULCAN MATERIALS CO 10191            52504    AGG/ASPHALT                0.00         1,036.35
10101      404036   07/11/23 02808    VULCAN MATERIALS CO 10191            52504    AGG/ASPHALT                0.00         1,037.38
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         2,073.73

10101      404038   07/11/23 02028    WASTE MANAGEMENT OF 10191            52504    YARD WASTE                 0.00            13.23
10101      404038   07/11/23 02028    WASTE MANAGEMENT OF 10191            52504    YARD WASTE                 0.00            13.23
10101      404038   07/11/23 02028    WASTE MANAGEMENT OF 10191            52504    YARD WASTE                 0.00            20.23
10101      404038   07/11/23 02028    WASTE MANAGEMENT OF 10191            52504    YARD WASTE                 0.00            44.16
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00            90.85

10101      404039   07/11/23 10078    WAYNE A MACMENIGALL 10191            52711    6/19 CALL OUT MILEA        0.00            13.89

10101      404041   07/11/23 00004    WHITE CAP, LP       10191            52504    RTN - 50020641421          0.00        -1,585.18
10101      404041   07/11/23 00004    WHITE CAP, LP       10191            52504    INTERNAL ADJUSTMENT        0.00            -0.07
10101      404041   07/11/23 00004    WHITE CAP, LP       10               13111    38" POLYPROPYLENE        27.69           353.49
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                   27.69        -1,231.76

10101      404044   07/11/23 13418    ZORO TOOLS, INC.    10171            52506    LOOP CALIBRATOR            0.00         1,727.32
10101      404044   07/11/23 13418    ZORO TOOLS, INC.    10171            52503    BRASS FITTING              0.00            39.76
10101      404044   07/11/23 13418    ZORO TOOLS, INC.    10171            52503    AIR COMPRESSOR PUMP        0.00         3,463.38
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         5,230.46
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PENTAMATION                                                                                                        PAGE NUMBER:    9
DATE: 07/17/2023                                     NEVADA IRRIGATION DISTRICT                                    ACCTPA21
TIME: 08:58:03                                        CHECK REGISTER - BY FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.trans_date between '20230701 00:00:00.000' and '20230714 00:00:00.000'
ACCOUNTING PERIOD:  7/23

     FUND - 10 - WATER

CASH ACCT CHECK NO  ISSUE DT VENDOR   NAME                BUDGET UNIT      ACCNT    ----DESCRIPTION----   SALES TAX           AMOUNT

TOTAL CASH ACCOUNT                                                                                         3,804.06     3,480,536.33

TOTAL FUND                                                                                                 3,804.06     3,480,536.33
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PENTAMATION                                                                                                        PAGE NUMBER:   10
DATE: 07/17/2023                                     NEVADA IRRIGATION DISTRICT                                    ACCTPA21
TIME: 08:58:03                                        CHECK REGISTER - BY FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.trans_date between '20230701 00:00:00.000' and '20230714 00:00:00.000'
ACCOUNTING PERIOD:  7/23

     FUND - 15 - WATER CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

CASH ACCT CHECK NO  ISSUE DT VENDOR   NAME                BUDGET UNIT      ACCNT    ----DESCRIPTION----   SALES TAX           AMOUNT

10101      403969   07/11/23 17216    AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 15191            52904    PUMP FOR CHEM TANK         0.00           210.47

10101      404012   07/11/23 15159    MORRISON STRUCTURES 15151            52952    SVCS DURING CONST          0.00           192.84

TOTAL CASH ACCOUNT                                                                                             0.00           403.31

TOTAL FUND                                                                                                     0.00           403.31
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PENTAMATION                                                                                                        PAGE NUMBER:   11
DATE: 07/17/2023                                     NEVADA IRRIGATION DISTRICT                                    ACCTPA21
TIME: 08:58:03                                        CHECK REGISTER - BY FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.trans_date between '20230701 00:00:00.000' and '20230714 00:00:00.000'
ACCOUNTING PERIOD:  7/23

     FUND - 30 - RECREATION

CASH ACCT CHECK NO  ISSUE DT VENDOR   NAME                BUDGET UNIT      ACCNT    ----DESCRIPTION----   SALES TAX           AMOUNT

10101      230190   07/10/23 00697    EMPLOYMENT DEVELOPM 30               20011    C14 STATE PR TAXES         0.00           923.05

10101      230191   07/10/23 10870    INTERNAL REVENUE SE 30               20011    C14 FEDERAL PR TAXE        0.00         5,181.61

10101      230192   07/10/23 17592    MISSION SQUARE RET  30               24465    C14 MISSIONSQUARE 4        0.00           420.00

10101      230193   07/10/23 02746    PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RE 30               20033    UAAL FY 23-24              0.00       138,021.57

10101      230194   07/10/23 15508    WAGEWORKS INC       30               20055    EE HRA 6/25-7/1/23         0.00            13.69

10101      230196   07/14/23 03021    VALIC               30               24465    C14 457 ROTH               0.00           357.50

10101      230197   07/14/23 15508    WAGEWORKS INC       30               20055    EE HRA 7/2-7/8/23          0.00           107.37
10101      230197   07/14/23 15508    WAGEWORKS INC       30               20055    REE HRA 7/2-7/8/23         0.00           538.04
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           645.41

10101      230199   07/14/23 02643    WELLS FARGO BANK    30250            52710    OFFICE SUPPLIES            0.00            43.03
10101      230199   07/14/23 02643    WELLS FARGO BANK    30250            52710    OFFICE SUPPLIES            0.00            43.03
10101      230199   07/14/23 02643    WELLS FARGO BANK    30250            52710    OFFICE SUPPLIES            0.00            43.03
10101      230199   07/14/23 02643    WELLS FARGO BANK    30250            52710    OFFICE SUPPLIES            0.00            43.05
10101      230199   07/14/23 02643    WELLS FARGO BANK    30250            52504    STORE-RESALE               0.00            39.37
10101      230199   07/14/23 02643    WELLS FARGO BANK    30250            52504    STORE-RESALE               0.00            39.38
10101      230199   07/14/23 02643    WELLS FARGO BANK    30250            52713    BROADBAND 6/13-7/12        0.00           149.00
10101      230199   07/14/23 02643    WELLS FARGO BANK    30250            52713    BROADBAND 6/15-7/14        0.00           149.00
10101      230199   07/14/23 02643    WELLS FARGO BANK    30250            52713    BROADBAND 6/16-7/15        0.00           149.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           697.89

10101      403856   07/05/23 12830    AFFORDA-TEST        30250            52608    DISCOUNT                   0.00           -20.60
10101      403856   07/05/23 12830    AFFORDA-TEST        30250            52608    VAPOR RECOVERY TEST        0.00           440.60
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           420.00

10101      403870   07/05/23 00103    CRANMER ENGINEERING 30250            52608    WATER TESTING, SCOT        0.00           175.00

10101      403875   07/05/23 02684    FRONTIER CALIFORNIA 30250            52713    6/16-7/15/23               0.00           278.46

10101      403890   07/05/23 10270    HOME DEPOT CREDIT S 30250            52503    BREAKERS                   0.00            29.94

10101      403895   07/05/23 00353    HUNT & SONS, INC    30               20015    PREPAID SALES TAX          0.00            30.60
10101      403895   07/05/23 00353    HUNT & SONS, INC    30250            52504    FUEL RESALE/OWN USE        0.00         1,414.18
10101      403895   07/05/23 00353    HUNT & SONS, INC    30250            52501    OWN USE                    0.00         1,317.53
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         2,762.31

10101      403905   07/05/23 01351    MISSION UNIFORM     30250            52615    UNIFORM SERVICES FO        0.00            22.51
10101      403905   07/05/23 01351    MISSION UNIFORM     30250            52615    UNIFORM SERVICES FO        0.00            22.51
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00            45.02

10101      403912   07/05/23 14766    NORTHAM DISTRIBUTIN 30250            52504    ICE, ICE CREAM, BOT        0.00         1,070.35
10101      403912   07/05/23 14766    NORTHAM DISTRIBUTIN 30250            52504    ICE, ICE CREAM, BOT        0.00           997.30
10101      403912   07/05/23 14766    NORTHAM DISTRIBUTIN 30250            52504    ICE, ICE CREAM, BOT        0.00           539.98
10101      403912   07/05/23 14766    NORTHAM DISTRIBUTIN 30250            52504    ICE, ICE CREAM, BOT        0.00           370.48
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         2,978.11
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PENTAMATION                                                                                                        PAGE NUMBER:   12
DATE: 07/17/2023                                     NEVADA IRRIGATION DISTRICT                                    ACCTPA21
TIME: 08:58:03                                        CHECK REGISTER - BY FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.trans_date between '20230701 00:00:00.000' and '20230714 00:00:00.000'
ACCOUNTING PERIOD:  7/23

     FUND - 30 - RECREATION

CASH ACCT CHECK NO  ISSUE DT VENDOR   NAME                BUDGET UNIT      ACCNT    ----DESCRIPTION----   SALES TAX           AMOUNT

10101      403915   07/05/23 13378    O'REILLY AUTO PARTS 30250            52503    FILTERS                    0.00            25.01

10101      403917   07/05/23 00615    PACIFIC GAS & ELECT 30250            52713    5/1-5/30 CASCI RD          0.00            45.43

10101      403918   07/05/23 00615    PACIFIC GAS & ELECT 30250            52713    5/8-6/6 PIONEER            0.00            56.22
10101      403918   07/05/23 00615    PACIFIC GAS & ELECT 30250            52713    5/8-6/6 ROLLINS TRL        0.00            81.03
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           137.25

10101      403925   07/05/23 00615    PACIFIC GAS & ELECT 30250            52713    5/17-6/14 ROLLINS R        0.00            26.66

10101      403927   07/05/23 00615    PACIFIC GAS & ELECT 30250            52713    5/24-6/22 SF               0.00            38.17
10101      403927   07/05/23 00615    PACIFIC GAS & ELECT 30250            52713    5/24-6/22 OS               0.00           414.58
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           452.75

10101      403932   07/05/23 00615    PACIFIC GAS & ELECT 30250            52713    5/8-6/6 PIONEER            0.00            60.56
10101      403932   07/05/23 00615    PACIFIC GAS & ELECT 30250            52713    5/8-6/6 LR CAMPGROU        0.00           119.52
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           180.08

10101      403934   07/05/23 00615    PACIFIC GAS & ELECT 30250            52713    5/11-6/9 SF                0.00         2,594.28
10101      403934   07/05/23 00615    PACIFIC GAS & ELECT 30250            52713    5/11-6/9 OS                0.00           809.21
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         3,403.49

10101      403952   07/05/23 17822    TALMO & ASSOCIATES, 30250            52609    2023 TEMPORARY LABO        0.00         3,688.16
10101      403952   07/05/23 17822    TALMO & ASSOCIATES, 30250            52609    2023 TEMPORARY LABO        0.00         6,362.24
10101      403952   07/05/23 17822    TALMO & ASSOCIATES, 30250            52609    2023 TEMPORARY LABO        0.00         4,286.08
10101      403952   07/05/23 17822    TALMO & ASSOCIATES, 30250            52609    2023 TEMPORARY LABO        0.00         2,675.18
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00        17,011.66

10101      403953   07/05/23 12290    THE FISH SNIFFER    30250            52709    ADVERTISING                0.00           194.00

10101      403961   07/05/23 10001    WALKER'S OFFICE SUP 30250            52504    JANITORIAL SUPPLIES        0.00           277.20
10101      403961   07/05/23 10001    WALKER'S OFFICE SUP 30250            52504    JANITORIAL SUPPLIES        0.00           277.22
10101      403961   07/05/23 10001    WALKER'S OFFICE SUP 30250            52504    JANITORIAL SUPPLIES        0.00           277.20
10101      403961   07/05/23 10001    WALKER'S OFFICE SUP 30250            52504    JANITORIAL SUPPLIES        0.00           277.20
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         1,108.82

10101      403962   07/05/23 12253    WEIDAW BAIT & WHOLE 30250            52504    BAIT/SUPPLIES              0.00           196.12

10101      403967   07/11/23 02877    AFSCME              30               24452    C14 UNION DUES             0.00            87.29

10101      403984   07/11/23 14657    CPS TEMP POWER SUPP 30250            52713    DUMPSTER SVC               0.00         1,900.00
10101      403984   07/11/23 14657    CPS TEMP POWER SUPP 30250            52713    DUMPSTER SVC               0.00         1,900.00
10101      403984   07/11/23 14657    CPS TEMP POWER SUPP 30250            52713    DUMPSTER SVC               0.00         1,900.00
10101      403984   07/11/23 14657    CPS TEMP POWER SUPP 30250            52713    DUMSPTER SVC               0.00         4,700.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00        10,400.00

10101      404002   07/11/23 00181    HILLS FLAT LUMBER C 30250            52504    SCREWS/ELEC BOX COV        0.00           146.16
10101      404002   07/11/23 00181    HILLS FLAT LUMBER C 30250            52503    BOLTS                      0.00            22.95
10101      404002   07/11/23 00181    HILLS FLAT LUMBER C 30250            52503    DISCOUNT                   0.00            -1.36
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           167.75

10101      404005   07/11/23 00353    HUNT & SONS, INC    30               20015    PREPAID SALES TAX          0.00            27.00
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PENTAMATION                                                                                                        PAGE NUMBER:   13
DATE: 07/17/2023                                     NEVADA IRRIGATION DISTRICT                                    ACCTPA21
TIME: 08:58:03                                        CHECK REGISTER - BY FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.trans_date between '20230701 00:00:00.000' and '20230714 00:00:00.000'
ACCOUNTING PERIOD:  7/23

     FUND - 30 - RECREATION

CASH ACCT CHECK NO  ISSUE DT VENDOR   NAME                BUDGET UNIT      ACCNT    ----DESCRIPTION----   SALES TAX           AMOUNT

10101      404005   07/11/23 00353    HUNT & SONS, INC    30250            52501    OWN USE FUEL               0.00           242.56
10101      404005   07/11/23 00353    HUNT & SONS, INC    30               20015    PREPAID TAX                0.00            50.85
10101      404005   07/11/23 00353    HUNT & SONS, INC    30250            52504    RESALE FUEL                0.00         2,249.53
10101      404005   07/11/23 00353    HUNT & SONS, INC    30250            52504    RESALE/OWN USE FUEL        0.00         1,272.37
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         3,842.31

10101      404011   07/11/23 01351    MISSION UNIFORM     30250            52615    UNIFORM SERVICES FO        0.00            22.51

10101      404013   07/11/23 16066    MOUNTAIN HARDWARE A 30250            52504    10 - TRASH CANS            0.00           292.17

10101      404016   07/11/23 17157    NAPA AUTO PARTS     30250            52503    BATTERY                    0.00           135.36

10101      404017   07/11/23 14766    NORTHAM DISTRIBUTIN 30250            52504    ICE, ICE CREAM, BOT        0.00         1,279.41
10101      404017   07/11/23 14766    NORTHAM DISTRIBUTIN 30250            52504    ICE, ICE CREAM, BOT        0.00           329.60
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         1,609.01

10101      404035   07/11/23 15260    TOP BUILDING MAINTE 30250            52615    JANITORIAL SRVICES,        0.00         1,200.00

10101      404037   07/11/23 10001    WALKER'S OFFICE SUP 30250            52504    JANITORIAL SUPPLIES        0.00             9.91
10101      404037   07/11/23 10001    WALKER'S OFFICE SUP 30250            52504    JANITORIAL SUPPLIES        0.00           219.17
10101      404037   07/11/23 10001    WALKER'S OFFICE SUP 30250            52504    JANITORIAL SUPPLIES        0.00           647.26
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           876.34

TOTAL CASH ACCOUNT                                                                                             0.00       194,363.57

TOTAL FUND                                                                                                     0.00       194,363.57
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PENTAMATION                                                                                                        PAGE NUMBER:   14
DATE: 07/17/2023                                     NEVADA IRRIGATION DISTRICT                                    ACCTPA21
TIME: 08:58:03                                        CHECK REGISTER - BY FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.trans_date between '20230701 00:00:00.000' and '20230714 00:00:00.000'
ACCOUNTING PERIOD:  7/23

     FUND - 50 - HYDROELECTRIC

CASH ACCT CHECK NO  ISSUE DT VENDOR   NAME                BUDGET UNIT      ACCNT    ----DESCRIPTION----   SALES TAX           AMOUNT

10101      230189   07/10/23 12343    CALPERS 457         50               24465    C14 PERS SIP 457           0.00         1,216.13

10101      230190   07/10/23 00697    EMPLOYMENT DEVELOPM 50               20011    C14 STATE PR TAXES         0.00         8,509.21

10101      230191   07/10/23 10870    INTERNAL REVENUE SE 50               20011    C14 FEDERAL PR TAXE        0.00        29,219.07

10101      230192   07/10/23 17592    MISSION SQUARE RET  50               24465    C14 MISSIONSQUARE 4        0.00         1,015.39

10101      230193   07/10/23 02746    PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RE 50               20033    UAAL FY 23-24              0.00       874,136.61

10101      230194   07/10/23 15508    WAGEWORKS INC       50               20055    REE REPAY 6/25-7/1/        0.00          -300.00
10101      230194   07/10/23 15508    WAGEWORKS INC       50               20055    REE HRA 6/25-7/1/23        0.00           663.77
10101      230194   07/10/23 15508    WAGEWORKS INC       50               20055    EE HRA 6/25-7/1/23         0.00         1,368.85
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         1,732.62

10101      230195   07/14/23 03021    VALIC               50               24465    C14 457                    0.00         2,074.34

10101      230197   07/14/23 15508    WAGEWORKS INC       50               20055    EE HRA 7/2-7/8/23          0.00           609.46
10101      230197   07/14/23 15508    WAGEWORKS INC       50               20055    REE HRA 7/2-7/8/23         0.00         8,291.32
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         8,900.78

10101      230199   07/14/23 02643    WELLS FARGO BANK    50167            52504    OAKUM                      0.00           765.11
10101      230199   07/14/23 02643    WELLS FARGO BANK    50112            52504    2023 CEQA BOOK             0.00            41.98
10101      230199   07/14/23 02643    WELLS FARGO BANK    50112            52713    STARLINK 6/5-7/4 BP        0.00           120.00
10101      230199   07/14/23 02643    WELLS FARGO BANK    50112            52710    DSOD MAILING               0.00             9.65
10101      230199   07/14/23 02643    WELLS FARGO BANK    50167            52504    TELEDESIGN RADIOS          0.00         2,750.96
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         3,687.70

10101      403854   07/05/23 17190    ACME RIGGING COMPAN 50167            52505    WIRE ROPE                  0.00           231.34

10101      403855   07/05/23 14214    AECOM TECHNICAL SER 50112            52603    BOWMAN NORTH DAM PM        0.00           782.25

10101      403858   07/05/23 11209    ALHAMBRA AND SIERRA 50112            52713    POTABLE WATER              0.00           905.36

10101      403869   07/05/23 00564    CLARK PEST CONTROL  50161            52615    PEST CONTROL SRVC,         0.00            56.00
10101      403869   07/05/23 00564    CLARK PEST CONTROL  50161            52615    PEST CONTROL SRVC,         0.00            56.00
10101      403869   07/05/23 00564    CLARK PEST CONTROL  50161            52615    PEST CONTROL SRVC,         0.00           729.00
10101      403869   07/05/23 00564    CLARK PEST CONTROL  50161            52615    PEST CONTROL SRVC,         0.00            56.00
10101      403869   07/05/23 00564    CLARK PEST CONTROL  50161            52615    PEST CONTROL SRVC,         0.00            56.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           953.00

10101      403877   07/05/23 14304    GANNETT FLEMING INC 50112            52603    ROLLINS DAM FOUNDAT        0.00         7,052.50

10101      403879   07/05/23 00587    GRAINGER INC.       50161            52504    CAUTION TAGS               0.00           491.48

10101      403882   07/05/23 17811    GROUND PENETRATING  50112            52603    VIDEO PIPE INSPECTI        0.00         2,150.00

10101      403884   07/05/23 00166    HANSEN BROS ENTERPR 50167            52615    SNOW PLOWING, BOWMA        0.00         1,518.31
10101      403884   07/05/23 00166    HANSEN BROS ENTERPR 50167            52615    SNOW PLOWING, BOWMA        0.00         1,518.31
10101      403884   07/05/23 00166    HANSEN BROS ENTERPR 50167            52615    SNOW PLOWING, BOWMA        0.00         1,518.31
10101      403884   07/05/23 00166    HANSEN BROS ENTERPR 50167            52615    SNOW PLOWING, BOWMA        0.00         1,518.32
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         6,073.25
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PENTAMATION                                                                                                        PAGE NUMBER:   15
DATE: 07/17/2023                                     NEVADA IRRIGATION DISTRICT                                    ACCTPA21
TIME: 08:58:03                                        CHECK REGISTER - BY FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.trans_date between '20230701 00:00:00.000' and '20230714 00:00:00.000'
ACCOUNTING PERIOD:  7/23

     FUND - 50 - HYDROELECTRIC

CASH ACCT CHECK NO  ISSUE DT VENDOR   NAME                BUDGET UNIT      ACCNT    ----DESCRIPTION----   SALES TAX           AMOUNT

10101      403885   07/05/23 10399    HBE RENTALS         50167            52504    LOADER RENTAL              0.00         1,300.00

10101      403886   07/05/23 11665    HDR ENGINEERING, IN 50112            52603    COMBIE S. PENSTOCK         0.00         2,886.30
10101      403886   07/05/23 11665    HDR ENGINEERING, IN 50112            52603    FERC YUBA-BEAR RELI        0.00         3,681.81
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         6,568.11

10101      403888   07/05/23 00181    HILLS FLAT LUMBER C 50167            52504    SCREWS/BOLTS/MISC          0.00            70.23
10101      403888   07/05/23 00181    HILLS FLAT LUMBER C 50167            52504    DISCOUNT                   0.00            -2.00
10101      403888   07/05/23 00181    HILLS FLAT LUMBER C 50167            52504    WIRE/BIT                   0.00            35.10
10101      403888   07/05/23 00181    HILLS FLAT LUMBER C 50167            52504    WATER/DRILL BIT            0.00            22.49
10101      403888   07/05/23 00181    HILLS FLAT LUMBER C 50167            52503    DUCT TAPE                  0.00            22.93
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           148.75

10101      403889   07/05/23 00181    HILLS FLAT LUMBER C 50167            52503    FILTERS/OIL                0.00            79.67

10101      403891   07/05/23 15399    HUGHES NETWORK SYST 50112            52713    5/19-6/19 INT BPH          0.00           104.41

10101      403892   07/05/23 15399    HUGHES NETWORK SYST 50112            52713    5/19-6/19 COM BPH          0.00            91.93

10101      403893   07/05/23 15399    HUGHES NETWORK SYST 50112            52713    6/19-7/19 INT BPH          0.00           104.41

10101      403894   07/05/23 15399    HUGHES NETWORK SYST 50112            52713    6/19-7/19 COM BPH          0.00            91.93

10101      403895   07/05/23 00353    HUNT & SONS, INC    50112            52501    COMPLIANCE FEE             0.00            15.75
10101      403895   07/05/23 00353    HUNT & SONS, INC    50112            52501    150 GAL DIESEL             0.00           573.91
10101      403895   07/05/23 00353    HUNT & SONS, INC    50112            52501    225 GAL UNLEADED           0.00           867.01
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         1,456.67

10101      403896   07/05/23 10896    INDUSTRIAL SCIENTIF 50167            52504    GAS CALIBRATION            0.00           209.33

10101      403902   07/05/23 00235    MCMASTER - CARR SUP 50167            52504    MATERIALS                  0.00           589.64

10101      403903   07/05/23 16660    MCMILLEN, INC       50112            52603    STID UPDATES,  TO1,        0.00         7,075.00

10101      403904   07/05/23 00604    MINASIAN LAW, LLP   50112            52604    MAY-23 LEGAL 8144          0.00         3,157.00

10101      403905   07/05/23 01351    MISSION UNIFORM     50112            52615    UNIFORM SERVICES FO        0.00            63.96

10101      403908   07/05/23 17157    NAPA AUTO PARTS     50167            52503    FUEL FILTER                0.00            77.49
10101      403908   07/05/23 17157    NAPA AUTO PARTS     50167            52504    TEMP BATT BANK CHGR        0.00            96.15
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           173.64

10101      403915   07/05/23 13378    O'REILLY AUTO PARTS 50167            52503    FILTERS                    0.00           110.87

10101      403919   07/05/23 00615    PACIFIC GAS & ELECT 50112            52713    4/25-5/23 SFPH             0.00           164.64

10101      403920   07/05/23 00615    PACIFIC GAS & ELECT 50112            52713    5/24-6/22 SFPH             0.00           146.45

10101      403921   07/05/23 00615    PACIFIC GAS & ELECT 50112            52713    4/18-5/16  DRUM CNP        0.00           448.74

10101      403922   07/05/23 00615    PACIFIC GAS & ELECT 50112            52713    5/17-6/14 DRUM CNPH        0.00           621.42
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PENTAMATION                                                                                                        PAGE NUMBER:   16
DATE: 07/17/2023                                     NEVADA IRRIGATION DISTRICT                                    ACCTPA21
TIME: 08:58:03                                        CHECK REGISTER - BY FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.trans_date between '20230701 00:00:00.000' and '20230714 00:00:00.000'
ACCOUNTING PERIOD:  7/23

     FUND - 50 - HYDROELECTRIC

CASH ACCT CHECK NO  ISSUE DT VENDOR   NAME                BUDGET UNIT      ACCNT    ----DESCRIPTION----   SALES TAX           AMOUNT

10101      403924   07/05/23 00615    PACIFIC GAS & ELECT 50112            52713    5/8-6/6 DRUM ABAY          0.00            24.64

10101      403926   07/05/23 00615    PACIFIC GAS & ELECT 50112            52713    5/24-6/22 MICROWAVE        0.00           112.02

10101      403928   07/05/23 00615    PACIFIC GAS & ELECT 50112            52713    5/9-6/7 CPPH               0.00           235.21

10101      403929   07/05/23 00615    PACIFIC GAS & ELECT 50112            52713    4/18-5/16  CSPH            0.00           594.42

10101      403930   07/05/23 00615    PACIFIC GAS & ELECT 50112            52713    5/17-6/14 CSPH             0.00         1,051.28

10101      403933   07/05/23 00615    PACIFIC GAS & ELECT 50112            52713    5/9-6/7 CPPH WAREHS        0.00            28.21

10101      403935   07/05/23 00615    PACIFIC GAS & ELECT 50112            52713    5/9-6/7 ROLLINS            0.00           437.83

10101      403946   07/05/23 13050    SIERRA OFFICE SYSTE 50161            52504    BS CANAL TOPO MAP          0.00           101.89

10101      403950   07/05/23 00703    CA DEPT OF TAX AND  50112            52608    7/22-6/23_094-01803        0.00        66,046.24

10101      403951   07/05/23 12111    STB ELECTRICAL TEST 50161            52505    GLOVES                     0.00            12.50
10101      403951   07/05/23 12111    STB ELECTRICAL TEST 50161            52505    GLOVES                     0.00            12.50
10101      403951   07/05/23 12111    STB ELECTRICAL TEST 50161            52505    GLOVES                     0.00           123.70
10101      403951   07/05/23 12111    STB ELECTRICAL TEST 50161            52505    GLOVES                     0.00            12.50
10101      403951   07/05/23 12111    STB ELECTRICAL TEST 50161            52505    GLOVES                     0.00            25.00
10101      403951   07/05/23 12111    STB ELECTRICAL TEST 50112            52505    GLOVES                     0.00           341.81
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           528.01

10101      403957   07/05/23 15102    VAN NESS FELDMAN, L 50112            52604    LEGAL SERVICES, 03/        0.00         9,483.50

10101      403959   07/05/23 10232    VERIZON WIRELESS    50112            52713    9938031896 5/24-6/2        0.00            77.99

10101      403963   07/05/23 12661    ASBURY ENVIRONMENTA 50112            52603    OIL/GAS FILTERS            0.00            55.00

10101      403966   07/11/23 12202    A&P HELICOPTERS, IN 50167            52615    TRANSPORTATION - SN        0.00         4,513.00

10101      403967   07/11/23 02877    AFSCME              50               24452    C14 UNION DUES             0.00           675.70

10101      403971   07/11/23 16069    ARTHUR J. GALLAGHER 50167            52704    ADD VEHICLE/EQUIPT         0.00            59.00

10101      403972   07/11/23 14418    AUBURN CHRYSLER DOD 50167            52503    TRANSMISSION REPAIR        0.00           749.92

10101      403975   07/11/23 00531    BANNER COMMUNICATIO 50167            52503    RADIO PARTS                0.00            43.61
10101      403975   07/11/23 00531    BANNER COMMUNICATIO 50167            52503    RADIO PARTS                0.00            43.61
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00            87.22

10101      403976   07/11/23 13734    BEAM SECURITY SYSTE 50112            52615    7/1-9/30 BURGLAR SY        0.00            60.00

10101      403977   07/11/23 11377    BIG VALLEY DIVERS,  50167            52615    BOWMAN NORTH DAM IN        0.00        23,318.00

10101      403989   07/11/23 10078    EDWIN ASCHOW        50167            52711    BOATER CARD APP FEE        0.00            10.00

10101      403993   07/11/23 00587    GRAINGER INC.       50167            52504    BATTERY CHARGER            0.00           160.45
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PENTAMATION                                                                                                        PAGE NUMBER:   17
DATE: 07/17/2023                                     NEVADA IRRIGATION DISTRICT                                    ACCTPA21
TIME: 08:58:03                                        CHECK REGISTER - BY FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.trans_date between '20230701 00:00:00.000' and '20230714 00:00:00.000'
ACCOUNTING PERIOD:  7/23

     FUND - 50 - HYDROELECTRIC

CASH ACCT CHECK NO  ISSUE DT VENDOR   NAME                BUDGET UNIT      ACCNT    ----DESCRIPTION----   SALES TAX           AMOUNT

10101      403994   07/11/23 01710    GRAYBAR ELECTRIC CO 50114            52611    DISCOUNT                   0.00            -6.77
10101      403994   07/11/23 01710    GRAYBAR ELECTRIC CO 50114            52611    DISCOUNT                   0.00            -3.46
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           -10.23

10101      404001   07/11/23 00181    HILLS FLAT LUMBER C 50167            52504    DISCOUNT                   0.00            -5.79
10101      404001   07/11/23 00181    HILLS FLAT LUMBER C 50167            52504    BITS/SCREWS                0.00            72.27
10101      404001   07/11/23 00181    HILLS FLAT LUMBER C 50167            52504    BUCKETS/LIDS               0.00            30.78
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00            97.26

10101      404003   07/11/23 10270    HOME DEPOT CREDIT S 50161            52506    LASER THERMOMETER          0.00            69.68

10101      404006   07/11/23 10896    INDUSTRIAL SCIENTIF 50167            52603    HYDRO_MAIN-GAS DETE       30.77           455.19
10101      404006   07/11/23 10896    INDUSTRIAL SCIENTIF 50161            52603    HYDRO_RLLNS PH-GAS        10.96           162.09
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                   41.73           617.28

10101      404009   07/11/23 17634    MAJCO LLC DBA BIG B 50167            52503    2 - TIRES                  0.00         1,062.33
10101      404009   07/11/23 17634    MAJCO LLC DBA BIG B 50112            52503    ALIGNMENT                  0.00           112.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         1,174.33

10101      404010   07/11/23 00235    MCMASTER - CARR SUP 50167            52506    4 - WRENCHES               0.00           957.18

10101      404011   07/11/23 01351    MISSION UNIFORM     50112            52615    UNIFORM SERVICES FO        0.00            63.96

10101      404015   07/11/23 13395    MSC INDUSTRIAL SUPP 50161            52504    ABANAKI OIL CONCENT      102.57         1,517.29
10101      404015   07/11/23 13395    MSC INDUSTRIAL SUPP 50161            52504    ABANAKI 8X22 1PH 60      641.66         9,492.19
10101      404015   07/11/23 13395    MSC INDUSTRIAL SUPP 50161            52504    ABANAKI OIL CONCENT      102.57         1,517.29
10101      404015   07/11/23 13395    MSC INDUSTRIAL SUPP 50161            52504    ABANAKI 8X20 1PH 60      629.19         9,307.65
10101      404015   07/11/23 13395    MSC INDUSTRIAL SUPP 50167            52504    TRAINING MATERIALS         0.00         2,336.22
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                1,475.99        24,170.64

10101      404016   07/11/23 17157    NAPA AUTO PARTS     50167            52503    FILTERS                    0.00           154.41
10101      404016   07/11/23 17157    NAPA AUTO PARTS     50167            52503    DRYER CARTRIDGE            0.00            32.54
10101      404016   07/11/23 17157    NAPA AUTO PARTS     50167            52503    CM-6064-869956             0.00           -77.49
10101      404016   07/11/23 17157    NAPA AUTO PARTS     50167            52503    OIL/FILTERS                0.00            79.67
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           189.13

10101      404018   07/11/23 13378    O'REILLY AUTO PARTS 50167            52503    FILTERS                    0.00           199.47

10101      404022   07/11/23 01941    PLACER COUNTY WATER 50112            52713    WATER 05/02-06/01/2        0.00           225.24

10101      404023   07/11/23 15098    PLATT  ELECTRIC     50167            52504    ANGLE PLUG/3M BLACK        0.00            49.46

10101      404027   07/11/23 14734    RITZ SAFETY DBA SLA 50167            52505    2023 FR CLOTHING           0.00         1,128.69

10101      404028   07/11/23 15698    SABAH INTERNATIONAL 50167            52615    CPPH GAS DETECTOR R        0.00         5,262.60
10101      404028   07/11/23 15698    SABAH INTERNATIONAL 50               24310    GASDET-SABAH-RET5%         0.00          -263.13
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         4,999.47

10101      404031   07/11/23 12366    STAPLES, INC.       50112            52710    PH TONER                   0.00            53.78
10101      404031   07/11/23 12366    STAPLES, INC.       50112            52710    PACKING TAPE               0.00             8.49
10101      404031   07/11/23 12366    STAPLES, INC.       50112            52710    PH TONER                   0.00            14.04
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PENTAMATION                                                                                                        PAGE NUMBER:   18
DATE: 07/17/2023                                     NEVADA IRRIGATION DISTRICT                                    ACCTPA21
TIME: 08:58:03                                        CHECK REGISTER - BY FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.trans_date between '20230701 00:00:00.000' and '20230714 00:00:00.000'
ACCOUNTING PERIOD:  7/23

     FUND - 50 - HYDROELECTRIC

CASH ACCT CHECK NO  ISSUE DT VENDOR   NAME                BUDGET UNIT      ACCNT    ----DESCRIPTION----   SALES TAX           AMOUNT

TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00            76.31

10101      404033   07/11/23 12111    STB ELECTRICAL TEST 50161            52505    SAFETY GLOVES              0.00            12.50

10101      404035   07/11/23 15260    TOP BUILDING MAINTE 50112            52615    JANITORIAL SRVCS, 2        0.00           525.00

10101      404041   07/11/23 00004    WHITE CAP, LP       50167            52504    REPAIR MORTAR              0.00           395.86
10101      404041   07/11/23 00004    WHITE CAP, LP       50167            52504    REPAIR MORTAR              0.00           395.86
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           791.72

10101      404042   07/11/23 12661    ASBURY ENVIRONMENTA 50112            52603    OIL/MIXED OILS             0.00           165.00

10101      404043   07/11/23 12724    WREGIS              50112            52608    RENEW ENERGY CERTS         0.00           253.78

10101      404044   07/11/23 13418    ZORO TOOLS, INC.    50167            52503    FILTERS BWMN PH            0.00           504.35

TOTAL CASH ACCOUNT                                                                                         1,517.72     1,116,507.35

TOTAL FUND                                                                                                 1,517.72     1,116,507.35
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PENTAMATION                                                                                                        PAGE NUMBER:   19
DATE: 07/17/2023                                     NEVADA IRRIGATION DISTRICT                                    ACCTPA21
TIME: 08:58:03                                        CHECK REGISTER - BY FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.trans_date between '20230701 00:00:00.000' and '20230714 00:00:00.000'
ACCOUNTING PERIOD:  7/23

     FUND - 55 - HYDRO CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

CASH ACCT CHECK NO  ISSUE DT VENDOR   NAME                BUDGET UNIT      ACCNT    ----DESCRIPTION----   SALES TAX           AMOUNT

10101      230199   07/14/23 02643    WELLS FARGO BANK    55112            52952    POWER RELAY                0.00           179.24
10101      230199   07/14/23 02643    WELLS FARGO BANK    55112            52952    PLUG/ADAPTOR               0.00           294.17
10101      230199   07/14/23 02643    WELLS FARGO BANK    55112            52952    CONTACT COVERTER           0.00           300.70
10101      230199   07/14/23 02643    WELLS FARGO BANK    55112            52952    CONTACT RAILING            0.00           618.19
10101      230199   07/14/23 02643    WELLS FARGO BANK    55112            52952    AMPHENOL RF                0.00           623.70
10101      230199   07/14/23 02643    WELLS FARGO BANK    55112            52952    NAMEPLATES                 0.00           380.19
10101      230199   07/14/23 02643    WELLS FARGO BANK    55112            52952    PILOT LIGHT                0.00           342.97
10101      230199   07/14/23 02643    WELLS FARGO BANK    55112            52952    SHIPPING OF PANELS         0.00           495.00
10101      230199   07/14/23 02643    WELLS FARGO BANK    55112            52952    FUSES                      0.00           497.20
10101      230199   07/14/23 02643    WELLS FARGO BANK    55112            52952    PILOT LIGHTS               0.00           874.99
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         4,606.35

10101      403888   07/05/23 00181    HILLS FLAT LUMBER C 55112            52950    DISCOUNT                   0.00            -1.80
10101      403888   07/05/23 00181    HILLS FLAT LUMBER C 55112            52950    NUTS/BOLTS                 0.00            24.39
10101      403888   07/05/23 00181    HILLS FLAT LUMBER C 55112            52952    NUTS/BOLTS/WASHERS         0.00            57.20
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00            79.79

10101      403910   07/05/23 00816    NEWARK CORPORATION  55112            52952    POWER RELAY, DPDT,        33.09           489.54
10101      403910   07/05/23 00816    NEWARK CORPORATION  55112            52952    DIODE MODULE, DIN R       16.63           245.95
10101      403910   07/05/23 00816    NEWARK CORPORATION  55112            52952    AC/DC DIN RAIL POWE       29.54           437.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                   79.26         1,172.49

10101      403939   07/05/23 17497    PROTEC EQUIPMENT RE 55112            52952    TESTING EQUIPT RENT        0.00         1,034.00

10101      403943   07/05/23 16038    GS ENGINEERING LLC  55112            52952    ROLLINS RELAY PROTE        0.00        20,434.50

10101      403965   07/05/23 13418    ZORO TOOLS, INC.    55112            52952    ENCLOSURE PANELS           0.00           533.30

10101      403970   07/11/23 15105    AMERICAN WIRE AND S 55112            52952    #10/4C VNTC N/S E2        35.60           526.61
10101      403970   07/11/23 15105    AMERICAN WIRE AND S 55112            52952    #16/8PR BC PVCN/PVC      492.20         7,281.10
10101      403970   07/11/23 15105    AMERICAN WIRE AND S 55112            52952    INTERNAL ADJUSTMENT        0.00             0.03
10101      403970   07/11/23 15105    AMERICAN WIRE AND S 55112            52952    FREIGHT                    0.00           189.27
10101      403970   07/11/23 15105    AMERICAN WIRE AND S 55112            52952    INTERNAL ADJUSTMENT        0.00            -0.03
10101      403970   07/11/23 15105    AMERICAN WIRE AND S 55112            52952    FREIGHT                    0.00           395.54
10101      403970   07/11/23 15105    AMERICAN WIRE AND S 55112            52952    16/2PR BC PVCN/PVC        86.39         1,278.04
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                  614.19         9,670.56

10101      403991   07/11/23 00577    FIDELITY NATIONAL T 55112            52901    TITLE/ESCROW FEES          0.00         1,710.00
10101      403991   07/11/23 00577    FIDELITY NATIONAL T 55112            52901    21-250-005/21-272-0        0.00        10,200.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00        11,910.00

10101      403994   07/11/23 01710    GRAYBAR ELECTRIC CO 55112            52952    24VDC TVSS , TRANST        0.53           735.02
10101      403994   07/11/23 01710    GRAYBAR ELECTRIC CO 55112            52952    SHIPPING & HANDLING        0.00            12.08
10101      403994   07/11/23 01710    GRAYBAR ELECTRIC CO 55112            52952    UK4 TERM BLK, PHOEN        0.53           183.91
10101      403994   07/11/23 01710    GRAYBAR ELECTRIC CO 55112            52952    UK10N TERM BLK, PHO       14.41           191.50
10101      403994   07/11/23 01710    GRAYBAR ELECTRIC CO 55112            52952    3A 1/4X1-1/4" FAST-        0.53             6.74
10101      403994   07/11/23 01710    GRAYBAR ELECTRIC CO 55112            52952    UK5-MTK-P/P DISC/TE       14.41         1,029.67
10101      403994   07/11/23 01710    GRAYBAR ELECTRIC CO 55112            52952    GROUND TERM BLK USL        6.70           264.96
10101      403994   07/11/23 01710    GRAYBAR ELECTRIC CO 55112            52952    1/4X1-1/4" FUSEHOLD       15.00           186.79
10101      403994   07/11/23 01710    GRAYBAR ELECTRIC CO 55112            52952    2" WHITE COVER, PAN       80.67            15.75
10101      403994   07/11/23 01710    GRAYBAR ELECTRIC CO 55112            52952    FUSE PLUG, PHOENIX        20.76            85.50
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                  153.54         2,711.92
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PENTAMATION                                                                                                        PAGE NUMBER:   20
DATE: 07/17/2023                                     NEVADA IRRIGATION DISTRICT                                    ACCTPA21
TIME: 08:58:03                                        CHECK REGISTER - BY FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.trans_date between '20230701 00:00:00.000' and '20230714 00:00:00.000'
ACCOUNTING PERIOD:  7/23

     FUND - 55 - HYDRO CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

CASH ACCT CHECK NO  ISSUE DT VENDOR   NAME                BUDGET UNIT      ACCNT    ----DESCRIPTION----   SALES TAX           AMOUNT

10101      403998   07/11/23 00166    HANSEN BROS ENTERPR 55112            52952    CORE DRILL                 0.00         2,545.00

10101      403999   07/11/23 11665    HDR ENGINEERING, IN 55112            52950    UPGRADE ALTERNATIVE        0.00        10,889.82

10101      404007   07/11/23 14080    JANELLE NOLAN & ASS 55112            52950    ADDITIONAL SRVS (EN        0.00           512.50

10101      404014   07/11/23 12978    MOUSER ELECTRONICS  55112            52952    DC/DC DIN RAIL SUPP       39.42           583.21
10101      404014   07/11/23 12978    MOUSER ELECTRONICS  55112            52952    FREIGHT                    0.00            12.49
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                   39.42           595.70

10101      404029   07/11/23 13179    SCHWEITZER ENGINEER 55112            52952    SEL-3355 AUTOMATION      697.47        10,317.74

10101      404040   07/11/23 13485    WESCO DISTRIBUTION, 55112            52952    ADDRESSABLE INPUT M       16.42           283.94
10101      404040   07/11/23 13485    WESCO DISTRIBUTION, 55112            52952    ADDRESSABLE INPUT M       10.95           851.83
10101      404040   07/11/23 13485    WESCO DISTRIBUTION, 55112            52952    FREIGHT                    0.00            76.33
10101      404040   07/11/23 13485    WESCO DISTRIBUTION, 55112            52952    INTERNAL ADJUSTMENT        0.00             0.01
10101      404040   07/11/23 13485    WESCO DISTRIBUTION, 55112            52952    ADDRESSABLE MANUAL        54.03            80.97
10101      404040   07/11/23 13485    WESCO DISTRIBUTION, 55112            52952    ADDRESSABLE MANUAL        54.01           161.95
10101      404040   07/11/23 13485    WESCO DISTRIBUTION, 55112            52952    ADDRESSABLE MANUAL        54.01           242.92
10101      404040   07/11/23 13485    WESCO DISTRIBUTION, 55112            52952    ADDRESSABLE INPUT M        5.47            94.65
10101      404040   07/11/23 13485    WESCO DISTRIBUTION, 55112            52952    #22-1PR, SR-PVC, O/       21.61           319.61
10101      404040   07/11/23 13485    WESCO DISTRIBUTION, 55112            52952    FREIGHT                    0.00            19.59
10101      404040   07/11/23 13485    WESCO DISTRIBUTION, 55112            52952    NEUTRAL DUMMY FUSE,       43.50           216.65
10101      404040   07/11/23 13485    WESCO DISTRIBUTION, 55112            52952    FREIGHT                    0.00            21.95
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                  260.00         2,370.40

TOTAL CASH ACCOUNT                                                                                         1,843.88        79,384.07

TOTAL FUND                                                                                                 1,843.88        79,384.07
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PENTAMATION                                                                                                        PAGE NUMBER:   21
DATE: 07/17/2023                                     NEVADA IRRIGATION DISTRICT                                    ACCTPA21
TIME: 08:58:03                                        CHECK REGISTER - BY FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.trans_date between '20230701 00:00:00.000' and '20230714 00:00:00.000'
ACCOUNTING PERIOD:  7/23

     FUND - 70 - INTERNAL SERVICES

CASH ACCT CHECK NO  ISSUE DT VENDOR   NAME                BUDGET UNIT      ACCNT    ----DESCRIPTION----   SALES TAX           AMOUNT

10101      230190   07/10/23 00697    EMPLOYMENT DEVELOPM 70               20011    C14 STATE PR TAXES         0.00         5,540.30

10101      230191   07/10/23 10870    INTERNAL REVENUE SE 70               20011    C14 FEDERAL PR TAXE        0.00        21,358.62

10101      230192   07/10/23 17592    MISSION SQUARE RET  70               24464    C14 MISSIONSQUARE 4        0.00         1,365.39

10101      230193   07/10/23 02746    PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RE 70               20033    UAAL FY 23-24              0.00       690,107.85

10101      230194   07/10/23 15508    WAGEWORKS INC       70               20055    REE REPAY 6/25-7/1/        0.00           -92.70
10101      230194   07/10/23 15508    WAGEWORKS INC       70               20055    SD HRA 6/25-7/1/23         0.00            20.00
10101      230194   07/10/23 15508    WAGEWORKS INC       70               24443    FSA 2023 6/25-7/1/2        0.00           271.19
10101      230194   07/10/23 15508    WAGEWORKS INC       70               20055    EE HRA 6/25-7/1/23         0.00         1,533.59
10101      230194   07/10/23 15508    WAGEWORKS INC       70               20055    REE HRA 6/25-7/1/23        0.00         1,059.62
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         2,791.70

10101      230195   07/14/23 03021    VALIC               70               24464    C14 457                    0.00         2,157.67

10101      230196   07/14/23 03021    VALIC               70               24464    C14 457 ROTH               0.00           569.84

10101      230197   07/14/23 15508    WAGEWORKS INC       70               20055    EE HRA 7/2-7/8/23          0.00           473.65
10101      230197   07/14/23 15508    WAGEWORKS INC       70               20055    SD HRA 7/2-7/8/23          0.00            15.00
10101      230197   07/14/23 15508    WAGEWORKS INC       70               20055    REE HRA 7/27/8/23          0.00        10,392.74
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00        10,881.39

10101      230199   07/14/23 02643    WELLS FARGO BANK    70117            52709    JOB POSTING                0.00           200.00
10101      230199   07/14/23 02643    WELLS FARGO BANK    70119            52505    BATTERY REPLACEMENT        0.00           265.81
10101      230199   07/14/23 02643    WELLS FARGO BANK    70119            52505    GATORADES                  0.00           161.10
10101      230199   07/14/23 02643    WELLS FARGO BANK    70119            52505    ABSORBANT BOOM             0.00           555.27
10101      230199   07/14/23 02643    WELLS FARGO BANK    70115            52711    CHILI COOKOFF              0.00           555.43
10101      230199   07/14/23 02643    WELLS FARGO BANK    70117            52710    AMAZON GIFT CARDS          0.00           375.00
10101      230199   07/14/23 02643    WELLS FARGO BANK    70119            52505    CLIMBING ROPE              0.00           580.00
10101      230199   07/14/23 02643    WELLS FARGO BANK    70116            52615    CAMPGROUND LODGING         0.00           640.00
10101      230199   07/14/23 02643    WELLS FARGO BANK    70118            52711    MISAC CONF                 0.00           675.00
10101      230199   07/14/23 02643    WELLS FARGO BANK    70115            52711    CHILI COOKOFF              0.00           810.00
10101      230199   07/14/23 02643    WELLS FARGO BANK    70193            52505    BEE SPRAY                  0.00           376.71
10101      230199   07/14/23 02643    WELLS FARGO BANK    70116            52615    CAMPGROUND LODGING         0.00           128.00
10101      230199   07/14/23 02643    WELLS FARGO BANK    70113            52711    BOD MTG REFRESHMENT        0.00           133.32
10101      230199   07/14/23 02643    WELLS FARGO BANK    70117            52710    AMAZON GIFT CARDS          0.00            50.00
10101      230199   07/14/23 02643    WELLS FARGO BANK    70117            52710    AMAZON GIFT CARDS          0.00           100.00
10101      230199   07/14/23 02643    WELLS FARGO BANK    70115            52711    CHILI COOKOFF              0.00           103.08
10101      230199   07/14/23 02643    WELLS FARGO BANK    70195            52503    CAMERA                     0.00           114.95
10101      230199   07/14/23 02643    WELLS FARGO BANK    70113            52710    POSTAGE - MINASIAN         0.00            56.15
10101      230199   07/14/23 02643    WELLS FARGO BANK    70118            52714    WSUS CLEANING TOOL         0.00            60.00
10101      230199   07/14/23 02643    WELLS FARGO BANK    70113            52711    BOD MTG REFRESHMENT        0.00            61.35
10101      230199   07/14/23 02643    WELLS FARGO BANK    70113            52711    BOD MTG REFRESHMENT        0.00            13.98
10101      230199   07/14/23 02643    WELLS FARGO BANK    70118            52713    ZOOM 6/21-7/20             0.00            40.00
10101      230199   07/14/23 02643    WELLS FARGO BANK    70115            52711    WEBINAR                    0.00            30.00
10101      230199   07/14/23 02643    WELLS FARGO BANK    70118            52714    CROSS BORDER FEE           0.00             0.60
10101      230199   07/14/23 02643    WELLS FARGO BANK    70115            52711    CHILI COOKOFF              0.00         2,400.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         8,485.75

10101      403857   07/05/23 11209    ALHAMBRA AND SIERRA 70193            52504    POTABLE WATER              0.00            89.96
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10101      403857   07/05/23 11209    ALHAMBRA AND SIERRA 70195            52504    POTABLE WATER              0.00            53.96
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           143.92

10101      403859   07/05/23 17216    AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 70193            52506    PIPE WRENCHES              0.00           164.11
10101      403859   07/05/23 17216    AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 70193            52506    PIPE WRENCHES              0.00           164.11
10101      403859   07/05/23 17216    AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 70193            52506    CREDIT-WRENCHES            0.00          -164.11
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           164.11

10101      403861   07/05/23 17333    BAY ALARM COMPANY   70115            52615    FIRE ALARM, MAINTEN        0.00         5,120.00

10101      403862   07/05/23 16796    BEAUCHAINE CONSULTI 70117            52603    INTEREST                   0.00             0.57
10101      403862   07/05/23 16796    BEAUCHAINE CONSULTI 70135            52603    GENERAL ACCOUNTING         0.00         1,867.50
10101      403862   07/05/23 16796    BEAUCHAINE CONSULTI 70135            52603    GENERAL ACCOUNTING         0.00         2,587.50
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         4,455.57

10101      403868   07/05/23 00588    CITY OF GRASS VALLE 70115            52713    SEWER SVC 3/31-6/26        0.00           314.88

10101      403871   07/05/23 10170    DELL MARKETING LP   70118            52710    LAPTOP BATTERY             0.00            96.34

10101      403876   07/05/23 11783    FUTURE FORD LINCOLN 70195            52503    EMMISSION                  0.00            32.28

10101      403879   07/05/23 00587    GRAINGER INC.       70193            52505    HARD HAT SUN VISORS        0.00           825.72

10101      403880   07/05/23 16820    GRANICUS, LLC       70118            52714    PEAK AGENDA MANAGEM        0.00         5,015.09

10101      403887   07/05/23 00181    HILLS FLAT LUMBER C 70193            52506    SLEDGE HAMMERS             0.00           185.75

10101      403895   07/05/23 00353    HUNT & SONS, INC    70195            52501    FUEL                       0.00           459.74
10101      403895   07/05/23 00353    HUNT & SONS, INC    70193            52501    FUEL                       0.00             3.25
10101      403895   07/05/23 00353    HUNT & SONS, INC    70118            52501    FUEL                       0.00             5.70
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           468.69

10101      403898   07/05/23 14905    JORGENSEN COMPANY   70195            52505    FIRE EXT MAINTENANC        0.00           375.70

10101      403900   07/05/23 12182    LIEBERT CASSIDY WHI 70117            52604    LEGAL FEES                 0.00        17,422.91

10101      403901   07/05/23 17634    MAJCO LLC DBA BIG B 70195            52503    1- TIRE                    0.00           223.65
10101      403901   07/05/23 17634    MAJCO LLC DBA BIG B 70195            52503    2- TIRES                   0.00           303.70
10101      403901   07/05/23 17634    MAJCO LLC DBA BIG B 70195            52503    4- TIRES                   0.00           752.40
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         1,279.75

10101      403904   07/05/23 00604    MINASIAN LAW, LLP   70               11603    MAY-23 LEGAL               0.00         8,970.50
10101      403904   07/05/23 00604    MINASIAN LAW, LLP   70115            52604    MAY-23 LEGAL               0.00         9,000.00
10101      403904   07/05/23 00604    MINASIAN LAW, LLP   70115            52604    MAY-23 LEGAL               0.00         9,725.71
10101      403904   07/05/23 00604    MINASIAN LAW, LLP   70115            52604    MAY-23 LEGAL               0.00        10,965.83
10101      403904   07/05/23 00604    MINASIAN LAW, LLP   70               44101    MAY-23 LEGAL               0.00        -8,970.50
10101      403904   07/05/23 00604    MINASIAN LAW, LLP   70               44101    MAY-23 LEGAL               0.00        -1,170.00
10101      403904   07/05/23 00604    MINASIAN LAW, LLP   70               44101    MAY-23 LEGAL               0.00          -962.50
10101      403904   07/05/23 00604    MINASIAN LAW, LLP   70115            52604    MAY-23 LEGAL 2141          0.00            77.00
10101      403904   07/05/23 00604    MINASIAN LAW, LLP   70115            52604    MAY-23 LEGAL               0.00           192.50
10101      403904   07/05/23 00604    MINASIAN LAW, LLP   70115            52604    MAY-23 LEGAL 7013          0.00           800.00
10101      403904   07/05/23 00604    MINASIAN LAW, LLP   70               11603    MAY-23 LEGAL               0.00           962.50
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10101      403904   07/05/23 00604    MINASIAN LAW, LLP   70               11603    MAY-23 LEGAL               0.00         1,170.00
10101      403904   07/05/23 00604    MINASIAN LAW, LLP   70115            52604    MAY-23 LEGAL 8464          0.00         1,809.50
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00        32,570.54

10101      403905   07/05/23 01351    MISSION UNIFORM     70195            52615    UNIFORM SERVICES FO        0.00            33.10
10101      403905   07/05/23 01351    MISSION UNIFORM     70193            52615    UNIFORM SERVICES FO        0.00            16.55
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00            49.65

10101      403906   07/05/23 16330    MITEL CLOUD SERVICE 70118            52713    MITEL VOIP SERVICES        0.00         4,755.36

10101      403907   07/05/23 00247    MOTOR ELECTRIC INC. 70195            52503    MISC BATTERY RETURN        0.00            -7.20

10101      403908   07/05/23 17157    NAPA AUTO PARTS     70195            52504    FUEL FILTER                0.00            27.16

10101      403915   07/05/23 13378    O'REILLY AUTO PARTS 70195            52503    INVERTER                   0.00            35.79
10101      403915   07/05/23 13378    O'REILLY AUTO PARTS 70195            52503    FILTERS                    0.00            44.02
10101      403915   07/05/23 13378    O'REILLY AUTO PARTS 70195            52503    BATTERY                    0.00           145.89
10101      403915   07/05/23 13378    O'REILLY AUTO PARTS 70195            52503    BATTERY                    0.00           145.89
10101      403915   07/05/23 13378    O'REILLY AUTO PARTS 70195            52503    FUEL CAP                   0.00            12.23
10101      403915   07/05/23 13378    O'REILLY AUTO PARTS 70195            52503    ROTORS/PADS/FILTERS        0.00           373.02
10101      403915   07/05/23 13378    O'REILLY AUTO PARTS 70195            52503    FILTERS                    0.00            36.34
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           793.18

10101      403936   07/05/23 17373    PFM ASSET MANAGMENT 70114            52603    INVESTMENT MANAGEME        0.00         6,719.78

10101      403938   07/05/23 17676    PLUTO ACQUISITION O 70117            52603    BACKGROUND CHECK           0.00            77.00

10101      403941   07/05/23 00440    ROLLYS BODY SHOP    70195            52503    NEW VEHICLE HOOD           0.00           951.78

10101      403942   07/05/23 10465    SACRAMENTO TRUCK CE 70195            52503    CONFIG- CUTOFF SW          0.00           401.09

10101      403948   07/05/23 00322    SPD SAW SHOP INC    70195            52503    AIR FILTERS                0.00            57.22

10101      403964   07/05/23 00655    YP                  70115            52713    ADVERTISING                0.00            14.70

10101      403965   07/05/23 13418    ZORO TOOLS, INC.    70193            52506    CUTTING SNIPS              0.00           146.48

10101      403967   07/11/23 02877    AFSCME              70               24452    C14 UNION DUES             0.00            61.53

10101      403968   07/11/23 15843    MAHANEY HARDWARE    70193            52506    50- SHOVELS                0.00           820.26
10101      403968   07/11/23 15843    MAHANEY HARDWARE    70193            52504    CLEANER                    0.00           141.31
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           961.57

10101      403972   07/11/23 14418    AUBURN CHRYSLER DOD 70195            52503    148D OUTLET                0.00            26.87

10101      403973   07/11/23 00066    B & C ACE HOME CENT 70195            52503    FLEX SEAL LIQUID/TA        0.00            53.69

10101      403987   07/11/23 02206    DATCO SERVICES CORP 70117            52603    Q3 ADMIN FEES              0.00         1,112.00

10101      403992   07/11/23 11783    FUTURE FORD LINCOLN 70195            52503    VALVE ASSEMBLY             0.00            41.01

10101      403993   07/11/23 00587    GRAINGER INC.       70193            52504    INTERNAL ADJUSTMENT        0.00            -0.01
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10101      403996   07/11/23 10078    GREG JONES          70115            52711    REMB STAFF EVENT EX        0.00            70.51

10101      403997   07/11/23 00166    HANSEN BROS ENTERPR 70195            52504    WT  CK NEW LIFT            0.00            20.00

10101      404000   07/11/23 00181    HILLS FLAT LUMBER C 70195            52503    DISCOUNT                   0.00           -13.69
10101      404000   07/11/23 00181    HILLS FLAT LUMBER C 70195            52503    LUMBER                     0.00           149.90
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           136.21

10101      404004   07/11/23 15654    HOME DEPOT PRO      70193            52504    JANITORIAL SUPPLIES        0.00           861.60

10101      404005   07/11/23 00353    HUNT & SONS, INC    70195            52501    FUEL                       0.00           414.03
10101      404005   07/11/23 00353    HUNT & SONS, INC    70193            52501    FUEL                       0.00             2.93
10101      404005   07/11/23 00353    HUNT & SONS, INC    70118            52501    FUEL                       0.00             5.13
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           422.09

10101      404009   07/11/23 17634    MAJCO LLC DBA BIG B 70195            52503    4 - TIRES                  0.00           672.42
10101      404009   07/11/23 17634    MAJCO LLC DBA BIG B 70195            52503    2 - TIRES                  0.00           303.70
10101      404009   07/11/23 17634    MAJCO LLC DBA BIG B 70195            52503    1 - TIRE                   0.00           168.11
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         1,144.23

10101      404011   07/11/23 01351    MISSION UNIFORM     70195            52615    UNIFORM SERVICES FO        0.00            32.30
10101      404011   07/11/23 01351    MISSION UNIFORM     70193            52615    UNIFORM SERVICES FO        0.00            16.15
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00            48.45

10101      404016   07/11/23 17157    NAPA AUTO PARTS     70195            52504    CM-6064-859165             0.00           -94.93
10101      404016   07/11/23 17157    NAPA AUTO PARTS     70195            52503    862561/854633/85514        0.00           -79.29
10101      404016   07/11/23 17157    NAPA AUTO PARTS     70195            52504    CM-6064-864871             0.00          -129.12